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Town of innisfill Certified Model

2023-05-03 5:53:94 AM jpenfold
_ SUBJECT TO CITY APPROVAL.
THPIGAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION — /éh_\ (SEE DETALL 5/D1)

! i ' ‘ i i

ROOF TRUSSES—

;;;/N i

TYP. 1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION
5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUQUS)
2"x4”(38x89) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) 0.C. W/ 90% FILL SOUND
ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE. PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR INSUL.
(SEE NOTE BELOW). PLATES SET 1"(25mm) APART (AIRSPACE)
2"x4"(38x89) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) 0.C. W/ 90% FILL SOUND
ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE. (OPT. WITHIN SECOND CAVITY.)

L | 5/8°(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUQUS).

— | PROVIDE X OR V BRACING FOR EACH END OF WALL AT EVERY

SECOND FLOOR ] FLOOR

RESTRAINT FOR INSULATION (TYP.)
RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM
BOARD TO RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM
FALLING OUT, OR PROVIDE OTHER APPROVED

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2
HREBLOCK 9.10.16.2 MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm)

GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK
A N >/A//f,
j& < N

(TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN HEADERS)
TOP OF| SECOND FLOOR
O@ TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION —)

SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS
0.25 1b/ft2(1.22 kg/m2) ROCK OR SLAG SOUND ABSORPTIVE
MINERAL FIBRE CONFORMING TO CSA A101-M

SOUND TRANSMISSION RATING

MINIMUM REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING OF 50 (0.B.C. 9.11.1)

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB3 TABLE 1 (WALL No. W13c)
1 CAVITY FILLED W/ ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL (S.T.C. 54)

2 CAVITIES FILLED W/ ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL (S.T.C. 57)

TOP OF , PLATE N M. x >< ;

PROVIDE R60 (RS 10.56) BATT A
INSUL. W/ CONTINUOUS A/V BARRIER,
5/8"(15.9mm) GYPSUM CEILING

D2

(REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS)

(REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS)

GROUND FLOOR

FIREBLOCK

| PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2”(12.7mm)
GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY
FIT BETWEEN HEADERS)

TOP OF |GROUND FLOOR

Ny >,/;/ X~ A
/_q— - e ~
D6 -4
w
B )
% 8”(200 ) POURED CONCRETE NOTES:
mm - 1
xz FOUNDATION WALL TAPE & SEAL ALL JOINTS & DAMAGED AREAS
'§ REFER TO LARGER DETAILS FOR ACOUSTICAL
> SEALANT LOCATIONS REQUIRED AT JUNCTION OF
e _ﬂ PLATES & FLOOR HEADERS (SEE SUPPLEMENTARY
o — L STANDARD SB3 NOTE (2) OF TABLE 1
& BASEMENT __AVVZ_ @
o
W2eY W2a
TOP OF|SLAB
0.B.C. WALL ASSEMBLY W13c
SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB3 TABLE 1
REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.10.11.1

/Wia) (2 STOREY) 1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD
\D1_/ PARTY WALL SCALE: 1/2” = 10" Vare

= E FAFEHTE
| = M. F.RAFENTE 5 |
10057933
i — .I
_'-\_ [Pt !

The undersigned has reviewed and takes uapomib;ty for this design

and hos the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the

it BAYVIEW WELLINGTON DETAILS

Wellington Jno-Baptiste A‘//.'feﬂfizf 25591
” [hgutye BN

name pmject name muricipalty projed no.
rgtn fomtn ALCONA INNISFIL, ON 13049
VA3 Design Inc. 42658 nE I N m— praS
Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ APRIL 2018 DETAILS
’ T8 IViT] o and specications te mtimerts of sanice ane e peprty | 4 10T0r0 ON M2J R4 F o by cleed by e i tame D ‘|
— Wil » _ 43 _om
|SSUF.~ fOR CLIENT REVIEW APR 10-18|VA3 of m’;@wwﬁkh must bo rotumed at the completion of m’;"‘fﬂ_ t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | VA3 - 3/18” = 1’0 13049-DETAIL
.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD - H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\details\1-0BC 2023 CURRENT\13049—detaildwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 - 1:13 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



Town of innisfill Certified Model

2023-05-03 5:54:()0 AMGiBERORE TRUSSES W/ VERTICAL WEBS @ 24"(600mm) ¢

0.C. MAX. PROVIDE CONTINUDUS 2°x3"(38x75) BACKING

FOR ALL DR , FASTENERS TO PENETRATE A
MIN. OF 1 3/8"(35mm) INTO WOOD SUPPORTS.
STAGGER ALL DRYWALL JOINTS WITH 24°(600mm) OFFSET.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TIGHT FIT AGAINST
ROOF TRUSSES. MIDDLE GYPSUM BOARD TO BE
PRE—-SCREWED TO INSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF TRUSSES

X

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTUCTION W/
3/8(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING. { 1)
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

ATTIC

TOP OF P

A

s o

5/8"(15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING ——

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN PLATES) REFER
TO 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS.

1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL (ATTIC SPACE)
(SEE TABLE 2.3.4.A. IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES)
5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)
GABLE ROOF TRUSS

— 1/2°(12.7mm) TYPE ’X’ GYPSUM BOARD (25 MINUTES)
1" (25mm) GAP IF REQUIRED
1/2°(12.7mm) TYPE °X' GYPSUM BOARD (25 MINUTES)

PRE-SCREWED TO STANDARD ROOF TRUSS
‘ 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)

TAPE & SEAL ALL JOINTS
AND DAMAGED AREAS

PROVIDE R60 (RSI 10.56)
BATT INSULATION WITH
CONT. VAPOUR BARRIER

T e ———

RN TR
e
[ 1>

|

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACO
CAULKING TO BE APPLIED AT TOP OF
WALL FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPQSES

)

TYPICAL 1 HOUR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL
0 CONSTRUCTION

) mwm.xmnxvzné:mmﬂw

W3c

DBL. STUD PARTY WALL AT ROOF DETAIL

D? /] SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

€p

ALTERNATIVE 4 LAYERS

k. F FAFEHTE
TIRLS R

Sy "=
\'ﬂ-.__"""‘."-'E oF o '___,

The undersigned has reviewed and takes napomibzty for this design

and hos the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the
Ontario Building Code to be o Designer.

qualification information

Wellington Jno-Baptiste /,//"%Mf/?-’ 25591
” [hgutye BN

name
registration information

VA3 Design Inc.

42658

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON

DETAILS

Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report aony
discrep to the Designer before proceeding with the work. All

iSSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW APR 1 0-18 VAa drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property

.| description

of the Designer which must be retumed at the completion of the work.
Drawings are not to be scaled.

date by

project name municipality project no.
n E s I B N ALCONA INNISFIL, ON 13049
date draving no.
255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 | APRIL 2018 DETAILS
Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | VA3 - 3/16" = 1’-0" 13049-DETAIL
va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\details\1-0BC 2023 CURRENT\13049—detail.dwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 - 1:13 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




Town of innisfll Certified Model
2023-05-03 5:54:40 AMgﬁrjgwlbﬂtz(m kg/m2) ROCK G 1_HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL (ATTIC SPACE)
MINERAL_FIBRE BETY

EEN TOP (SEE TABLES 2.3.4A. , 2.3.4C. & 2.34D. N

OF WALL & U/S OF ROOF SHEATHING. SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES TO 0.B.C.)

___ 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE ’X' GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)
GABLE ROOF TRUSS SET 17”(25mm) FROM STUD WALL
1/2°(12.7mm) TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD (25 MINUTES)
2"x4"(38x89) STUDS @ 167(400mm) 0.C. (20 MINUTES)
5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE ’X' GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION W/
{ 1)3/8"(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
SEE CONSTRUCTION NTES.

TIGHT SEAL WITH NO GAPS

GABLE ROOF TRUSSES WJ VERTICAL WEBS @ 24”(600mm)
0.C. MAX. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 2°x3"(38x75) BACKING
FOR ALL DRYWALL JOINTS, FASTENERS TO PENETRATE A
MIN. OF 1 3/8"(35mm) INTO WOOD SUPPORTS.

STAGGER ALL DRYWALL JOINTS WITH 24"(600mm) OFFSET.

PROVIDE MID HEIGHT 2"x4” (38x89) WOOD BLOCKING
FOR WALLS EXCEEDING 9'-10" (3.0m) IN HEIGHT.

ATTIC

NOTE:

TAPE & SEAL ALL
PENETRATIONS, JOINTS
& DAMAGED AREAS

31 /2 (89mm) EXTENDED BOTTOM CHORD TRUSSES
(SEE TRUSS LAYOUTS & DETAILS) TIGHT SEAL
AROUND ALL PENATRATIONS.

MIN. 1 1/2°(38mm) BEARING FOR ROOF TRUSSES.
MIN. 3 1/2°(89mm) BEARING FOR GIRDER TRUSSES
AND WOOD BEAMS

PROVIDE 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2) ROCK OR SLAG
MINERAL FIBRE AT BOTTOM OF WALL TO COVER
EXTENDED BOTTOM CHORDS OF ROOF TRUSSES.

—5/8"(15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
PROVIDE R60 (RSI 10.56) BATT INSUL.
W/ CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL
CAULKING TO BE APPLIED AT TOP OF
GYPSUM FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN PLATES). REFER

70 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK i]’E,RIALS‘ V RT|CA|_ SECT|ON (DETA| |_ A)

TYP. ROOF TRUSS
3 1/2(89mm) EXTENDED
BOTTOM CHORD ROOF TRUSS |

/— VERTICAL ROOF TRUSS WEB.

CONTINUOUS 5/8” TYPE X’
GYPSUM BOARD.

TYP. GIRDER TRUSS
3 1/2°(89mm) EXTENDED BOTTOM
CHORD GIRDER TRUSS.

PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR 5/8"
TYPE 'X" GYPSUM BOARD

_z 2 STUDS BETWEEN EVERY L
ROOF TRUSS

1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL (ATTIC SPACE)
(SEE TABLES 2.3.4A. , 2.3.4C. & 2.3.4D. IN EXTENT OF DOUBLE STUD
SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES TO 0.B.C.) PARTY WALL BELOW

5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)
L 1/27(12.7mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD (25 MINUTES)

GABLE ROOF TRUSS (SEE NOTE ABOVE REGARDING TRUSS)

5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE ’X’ GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)

GALE ROOF TRUS (SE HOTE JO1E FEGHTNG TRSS) PLAN (DETAIL B)

W3f \ PARALLEL & BEARING ROOF TRUSSES AT
D3 /DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

" m:-'"“ ":"Me Y
/ ,_} r, ';ir! o .;_.L W

e Yy

LII_{ n
:.*:'1"

| 5 M F. FRAENTE 3
| 10517583 |
" LN .\,“I. o1, 0 ¥,

The undersigned has reviewed and takes uapomib;ty for this design

and has the qualifications and mee(s the requirements set out in the

et BAYVIEW WELLINGTON DETAILS

Wellington Jno-Baptiste /,//.5 ,Mf/?-’ 25591

name project name municipal project no.
regstration information ALCONA INNISFIL, ON 13049
VA3 Design Inc. 42658 nE I N m— praS
Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ APRIL 2018 DETAILS
’ T8 IViT] o and specications te mtimerts of sanice ane e peprty | 4 10T0r0 ON M2J R4 F o by cleed by e i tame D 3
— Wil » _ 43 _om
|33UF fOR CLIENT REVIEW APR 10-18|VA3 of m’;@wwﬁwh must bo rotumed at the completion of m’;"‘fﬂ t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 J VA3 - 3/18” = 1’0 13049-DETAIL
.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD - H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\details\1-0BC 2023 CURRENT\13049—detaildwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 - 1:13 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



Town of innisfill Certified Model

2023-05-03 5:54:40 AM jggnfold G 1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL (ATTIC SPACE)
ARy~ SEA—ME—RENETRATIONS, JOINTS (SEE TABLES 2.3.4A. , 2.3.4C. & 2.34D. N
& DAMAGED AREAS SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES T0 0.8.C.)
_ 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)
2’;‘3’;&2%,'ﬁ{;;{“g;;%gﬁ)&ﬁo%P 2'4°(38x89) STUDS @ 16°(400mm) O.C. (20 MINUTES)
OF WALL & U/S OF ROOF SHEATHING. . PLATES SET 17(25mm) APART WITH 1 LAYER CONTINUOUS
AN 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK

TIGHT SEAL WITH NO GAPS

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION W/
3/8"(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

ki I BETWEEN STUD WALLS TO EXTEND TO PEEK OF ROOF.
T . 2°x4”(38x89) STUDS @ 167(400mm) O.C. (20 MINUTES)
— 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE °X' GYPSUM BOARD (40 MINUTES)

PROVIDE MID HEIGHT 2"x4”
(38x89) WOOD BLOCKING FOR

WALLS EXCEEDING 9'—10
(3.0m) IN HEIGHT.

BOTTOM PLATE
BETWEEN TRUSSES\

ATTIC

-
-
_ h—t :
TOP OF PLATE A&ﬁ i
—————— e e o ;%EEV\‘ — e e
] e,;qiayi 3 1/2°(89mm) EXTENDED BOTTOM CHORD TRUSSES
—— 5/8°(15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING i (SEE TRUSS LAYOUTS & DETALS) TIGHT SEAL
PROVIDE R60 (RSI 10.56) BATT INSUL. g"g AROUND ALL TRUSS PENATRATIONS.
W/ CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER g@\% MIN. 1 1/2°(38mm) BEARING FOR ROOF TRUSSES.
CONTINUOUS. BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL !:’Q MIN. 3 1/2°(89mm) BEARING FOR GIRDER TRUSSES
CAULKING TO BE APPLIED AT TOP OF { ) AND WOOD BEAMS
GYPSUM FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES g N
FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2
PROVIDE 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2) ROCK g PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
g
OR SLAG MINERAL FIBRE AT BOTTOM OF FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN PLATES). REFER
WALL TO COVER EXTENDED BOTTOM 70 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS.

CHORDS OF ROOF TRUSSES.

VERTICAL SECTION (DETAIL A)

KNEEWALL BEYOND W/ 2
STUDS BETWEEN TRUSSES

|
T— TP R(I)OFI TRUSSES

A

CONTINUOUS 5/8" TYPE X’

K ___FT"_‘I:__ -
BOTTOM CHORD GIRDER TRUSS. : |_ CONTINUQUS TOP PLATE
: |
|
|
|
GYPSUM BOARD. !

| |
TYP. GI:?DIIER TRUSS

BO1T0MI PII.ATE TIGHTLY TO

TYP. ROOF TRUSS EXTENDED ROOF TRUSS
4L

3 1/2°(89mm) EXTENDED
BOTTOM CHORD ROOF TRUSS.

VERTICAL ROOF /

TRUSS WEB.

WALL STUDS |BEYOND

U | N
PLAN (DETAIL B) ELEVATION (DETAIL C)

W3g \ ROOF & GIRDER TRUSSES BEARING ONTO
D4 /DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

e A
A ¥ PR Y
.?jx T’ WAL Y T
gl R
| § MFreRENTE
| 100517583
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RESTRAINT _FOR_INSULATION
RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/2”(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD TO
RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT. OR PROVIDE

OTHER APPROVED MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION

1 HOUR PARTY WALL ASSEMBLY W13c -
2 ROWS 2x4"(38x89) STUDS @ 16(400mm) O.C. i
ON SEPARATE 27x4"(38x89) PLATES SET 1”(25mm)

APART W/ 3 1/2"(89mm) 1 CAVITY FILLED W/
SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR ST.C. 54

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN HEADERS) REFER
TO 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS. H

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE g
APPLIED BETWEEN BOTTOM PLATE & SUBFLOOR @ ALL
FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPQSES (SEE TABLE 8.1

NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES 5

TOP OF SECOND FLOOR

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
3/4°(19.0mm) T & G SUBFLOOR

BTN

FOR BETTER S.T.C. RATING

OPTIONAL FILL SECOND WALL CAVITY W/ 3
1/2"(89mm) SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL
FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 57

WHERE CONTINUOUS GYPSUM IS NOT PROVIDED BETWEEN
STUD WALLS, RECOMMEND 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM
BACKER BOARD TQ RESTRAIN MINERAL WOOL INSUL.

(0.B.C. 9.10.5.1) TIGHTLY FITTED ELECTRICAL OQUTLET
BOXES & OFFSET ANY BACK TO BACK BOXES.
PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AROUND PERIMETER OF
BOX (SEE TABLE 8.1) NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY

I
ON WQOD FLOOR JOISTS. |
|

XL
AR

] GUIDELINES. RECOMMEND 3 1/2"(89mm) MINERAL WQOL
INSUL. AROUND PERIMETER OF ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES.
TO ACHIEVE REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING, PROVIDE
3 1/2°(89mm) THICK 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2)

§ ROCK OR SLAG SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE

] W/ 2"x4"(38mm x 89mm) SAME DEPTH AS FLOOR

3 JOIST @ 4-0" (1200mm) 0.C. WOOD BLOCKING

ON BOTH SIDES FOR MECHANICAL FASTENING

= JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL

o ~ ~ — — ~ — -~

d '~ > 1~ > 7|

= — ™~ — —

=] | — T~ ~ | | — P ~ |

~ = —~ ~ ~ — ~ ~~

= —~ ~ — ~

FURR OUT BULKHEADS FOR
COFFERS, PIPE OR MECHANICAL

SHAFTS W/ 1/2°(12.7mm)
GYPSUM BOARD.

1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK OVER
DROPPED BULKHEAD. (9.10.16.1(2) 0.8.C.)

PLACE INSULATION & TAPE DRYWALL BEFORE
ANY PIPING OR FURRING IS INSTALLED

;\ 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD, 2"(38mm)

: SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS, CONTINUOUS HEADER,
i 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK,

g CONTINUOUS HEADER, SOLID BLOGKING BETWEEN JOISTS,
g 5/8°(15.9mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE
APPLIED BETWEEN TOP PLATE & U/S OF HEADER @
§ ALL  FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE TABLE
8.1 NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES

NOTE:
TAPE & SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS,
JOINTS & DAMAGED AREAS

/W4 \ INTERSECTION OF FL AND DBL. STUD

PARTYWALL

SCALE: 17=1"-

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2 B
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) :
GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT ——_

m—  s— — o

FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS.

BETWEEN HEADERS) REFER TO 9.10.16.3

SUBFLOOR. JOIST BRIDGING
5/8"(15.9mm) T&G SHEATHING ON FLOOR JOISTS (SEE
UNIT PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE & SPACING). BRIDGED W/
) CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @
MAX. 6'=11"(2100mm) 0.C.

APPROVED WARM AR DUCT, RETURN
AR SUPPLY OR PLUMBING

| o~ — NS
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACQUSTICAL ] § | ™~ \> - | | | ™~
CAULKING FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES —~ /\ ~ b ]
_ . ) |= . 3 \>< I;/ ~ |7 | ‘\J | I://
1= ~—— || 7 arFow

PLACE INSULATION & TAPE DRYWALL BEFORE I D . E
FURRING OF DROPPED INSULATED CEILING IS - T EZ
INSTALLED — -5/=
TYPICAL 1 HOUR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL N : -

BETWEEN HEATED AND NON—HEATED SPACE. : I 2°x2"(38x38) VERTICAL STRAPPING TO SUPPORT DROPPED

BOTH CAVITIES FILLED W/ 3 1/2"(89mm) ___ LI
R22 (RSI 3.87) MINIMUM THERMAL :
INSULATION / SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL
FIBRE W/ MIN. MASS OF 1.22 kg/m2.

CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER

HEATED LIVING SPACE

— CEILING.

6 mil CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER, R31(RSI 5.46) BATT
INSUL. ON DROPPED CEILING FRAMED W/ 2"x4"(38x89)

L @ 24”(610mm) BOTH WAYS, TO SUPPORT 1/2"(13mm)
DRYWALL (SEALED & TAPED FOR GAS PROOFING)

UNHEATED GARAGE

NOTE:

MIN. GARAGE HEIGHT MEASURED FROM U/S OF FINISH
CEILING TO FINISH SLAB FOR 7'-0°(2130mm) OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOOR IS 8'-0"(2440mm)

/W4b\ INSULATED DROPPED GARAGE CEILING AT

D5 /DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL SCALE: 1"=1"-0"
U |I g L ERATENTE ﬁi |

1 TIHIST 7] |

! T e aem [ ,-'I

. B /S/:. i
or o ;__f‘___.
9f. The undersigned has reviewed and takes napomibzty for this design
ind has the quaiifications and meets the requirements set out in the
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RESTRAINT FOR_INSULATION
RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD TO

RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT. OR PROVIDE
OTHER APPROVED MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION

1_HOUR PARTY WALL ASSEMBLY W13c
2 ROWS 2°x4”(38x83) STUDS @ 16°(400mm) O.C.
ON SEPARATE 2"x4"(38x89) PLATES SET 1"(25mm)
APART W/ 3 1/2"(89mm) 1 CAVITY FILLED W/

SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 54

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN HEADERS) REFER
TO 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE
APPLIED BETWEEN BOTTOM PLATE & SUBFLOOR @ ALL
FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE TABLE 8.1
NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES

TOP OF GROUND FLOOR

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION I
3/47(19.0mm) T & G SUBFLOOR
ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. |

DT (IRIARS

peTnaTy

urs

o RN

QUL E AR DT R

o

i

g

§

/\

FOR BETTER S.T.C. RATING

OPTIONAL FILL SECOND WALL CAVITY W/ 3
1/2"(89mm) SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL
FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 57

WHERE CONTINUOUS GYPSUM IS NOT PROVIDED BETWEEN
STUD WALLS, RECOMMEND 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM
BACKER BOARD TO RESTRAIN MINERAL WOOL INSUL.

(0.B.C. 9.10.5.1) TIGHTLY FITTED ELECTRICAL QUTLET
BOXES & OFFSET ANY BACK TO BACK BOXES.
PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AROUND PERIMETER OF
BOX (SEE TABLE 8.1) NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY
GUIDELINES. RECOMMEND 3 1/2"(89mm) MINERAL WOOL
INSUL. AROUND PERIMETER OF ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES.
T0 ACHIEVE REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING, PROVIDE

3 1/2"(89mm) THICK 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2)

ROCK OR SLAG SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
W/ 2x4"(38mm x 89mm) SAME DEPTH AS FLOOR
JOIST @ 4'-0” (1200mm) 0.C. WOOD BLOCKING

ON BOTH SIDES FOR MECHANICAL FASTENING

JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL

~.— ~—
-

NV
VAN
/7 N\
/ [\
NV
VAN
/7 N\

/ [\

I ~<

-

-
_—
PN

NN\ 7/

NN/
\\ 7/

SEAL GAPS @ BOTTOM W/ CONTINUOUS

ACOUSTICAL CAULKING ON BOTH SIDES

SEALING & LEVELING OF SILL PLATES 9.23.7.2
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS NEOPRENE GASKET OR
1"(25mm) MINERAL WOOL BETWEEN SILL PLATE
AND TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL.

USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE
WHERE REQUIRED.

2°x4"(38x89) SILL PLATE W/ 1/27(12.7mm)
ANCHOR BOLTS 8(200mm) LONG SET
4°(100mm) INTO CONCRETE  FOUNDATION
WALL @ 7°-10°(2440mm) O.C. MAX.

& St
N
—
SOOI MRS | masanaarnumnimsisaces

5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD, 2(38mm)
SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS, CONTINUOUS HEADER,
2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK,
CONTINUOUS HEADER, SOLID BLOGKING BETWEEN JOISTS,
5/8°(15.9mm) TYPE "X GYPSUM BOARD.

8”(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
2200psi(15Mpa). 7'~10°(2390mm) MAXIMUM POUR
HEIGHT

NOTE:
TAPE & SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS,
JOINTS & DAMAGED AREAS

/W5 INTERSECTION OF FLOOR AND DBL. STUD

D6

SCALE: 1”=1"-0"

PARTY FOUNDATION

WALL

RESTRAINT FOR INSULATION

RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD TO
RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT. OR PROVIDE
OTHER APPROVED MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION

GROUND FLOOR

CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER

B

ACOUSTICAL CAULKING (TYPICAL)
REFER TO DETAIL W5/D6 DETAIL

TOP OF GROUND FLOOR

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION |
3/4°(19.0mm) T & G SUBFLOOR
ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. |

TYPICAL 1 HOUR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL BETWEEN
HEATED AND NON-HEATED SPACE. BOTH CAVITIES
FILLED W/ 3 1/2°(89mm) R22 (RSI 3.87) FOR SEMI
OR R24 (RS! 4.23) FOR TOWNHOUSE MINIMUM
THERMAL INSULATION / SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL
FIBRE W/ MIN. MASS OF 1.22 kg/m2.

GARAGE

NOTE:

PROVIDE 1/2°(13mm) DRYWALL GAS SEAL ON WALLS &
CEILING SEPARATING GARAGE FROM HABITABLE SPACE.
TAPE & SEAL ALL JOINTS.

5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD, 2"(38mm)
SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS, CONTINUOUS
HEADER, 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm) TYPE ’X’ GYPSUM
BOARD FIREBLOCK.

AR BARRIER

TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL

SEAL GAPS @ BOTTOM W/ CONTINUOUS
ACOUSTICAL CAULKING ON BOTH SIDES

2°x4"(38x89) SILL PLATE W/ 1/2°(12.7mm)
ANCHOR BOLTS 8”(200mm) LONG SET
4°(100mm) INTO CONCRETE  FOUNDATION

WALL @ 7'-10°(2440mm) O.C. MAX.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS NEOPRENE GASKET OR
1"(25mm) MINERAL WOOL BETWEEN SILL PLATE AND
TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. USE NON—SHRINK
GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHERE REQUIRED.

BASEMENT

R20 ci (RSl 3.52 ci) INSULATION BLANKETS
OR BATTS WITH 2°x4”(38x89) STUD WALL, AND
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER TO EXTEND

PROVIDE FOR BOND BREAK BETWEEN SLAB &
FOUNDATION (Q.B.C. 9.16.4.4)

FINISH GARAGE SLAB

= a— T2

[N

8"(200mm) BELOW FINISH GARAGE SLAB.
DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN
FOUNDATION WALL & INSULATION

)

@

100mm|100mm|

P 4
%%%%%ﬁ
GARAGE SLAB
4°(100mm) 4640 psi(32 Mpa) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8%
AIR ENTRAINMENT. (WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE
WELDED WIRE MESH & REINFORCEMENT REBARS PER
ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS) 4”(100mm) COARSE

GRANULAR FILL W/ COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR
COMPACTED NATIVE FILL. SLOPE TO FRONT AT 1% MIN.

8"(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
2200psi(15Mpa). 7'—107(2390mm) MAXIMUM POUR
HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)

W5b

DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL BETWEEN GARAGE

D6

& HEATED SPACE

SCALE: 1”=1"-0"

| 1517583
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P 8"(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
BASEMENT BELOW GRADE & (oom] 2200psi(15Mpa). 7'~10"(2390mm) MAXIMUM POUR
(“(IL mmy HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)
PROVIDE BOND BREAK BETWEEN SLAB .
& FOUNDATION (0.B.C. 9.16.4.4)  — Lo
MINIMUM 4”(100mm) COURSE CLEAN |7,
GRANULAR FILL (0.B.C. 9.16.2.1) — ? ” _ PROVIDE FOOTING KEY TO IMPROVE
4 LATERAL SUPPORT
TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB Sl .
a a < 3 g 9 < 4a aq . £y E
a & , 24 . - . . ) Le] p
Y| E
S

N

L MINIMUM 3”(75mm) 3600psi(25Mpa) REFER TO INDIVIDUAL WORKING
POURED CONCRETE SLAB (0.B.C. 9.16.4) DRAWINGS FOR FOOTING SIZE
NOTE:
WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE 0.006in(0.15mm) POLYETHYLENE
DAMPPROOFING BELOW CONCRETE SLAB W/ LAPPED JOINTS
NOT LESS THAN 12°(300mm) (0.B.C. 9.13.1) WHERE
DAMPROOFING IS USED, COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONC.
SLABS TO BE 2200psi(15Mpa) MINIMUM 0.B.C. 9.16.4.4

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED
SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF —-—
SUSTAINING A PRESSURE CAPACITY OF 150kPa MIN.
REFER TO SOIL REPORTS FOR ADDITIONAL FOUNDATION
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

/W2a\ DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL FOOTING DETAIL

w SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

OPTION 2: (3 LAYERS WITH NO INSULATION)
(1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL)

2 ROWS 27x4"(38x89) STUDS ON SEPARATE PLATES SET

OPTION 1: (2 LAYERS WITH INSULATION)
(1 HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL)

2 ROWS 27x4"(38x89) STUDS ON SEPARATE PLATES SET

1°(25mm) APART W/ 2 LAYERS 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE X’ 1”(25mm) APART W/ 1 LAYER 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE X’
GYPSUM BOARD ON ONE SIDES, 1 LAYER TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH SIDES AND 1 CAVITY FILLED W/
GYPSUM BOARD ON OTHER SIDE AND NO CAVITY FILLED 3-1/2"(89mm) SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR
W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 51 ST.C. 54 (WALL ASSEMBLY W13c)
(WALL ASSEMBLY W14e)  GARAGE GARAGE
2°x4"(38x89) SILL PLATE W/ 1/2°(12.7mm) PROVIDE BOND BREAK BETWEEN SLAB &
ANCHOR BOLTS 8”(200mm) LONG SET 4”(100mm) FOUNDATION (0.B.C. 9.16.4.4)
INTO CONCRETE @ 7°-10"(2400mm) 0.C. MAX.
FINISH GARAGE SLAB
£ N N > B 4 A B
:ﬁ-g S B ; H E : 4.9
8 A PR
. g*“%%ﬁ% @%W J ZW%% SR , %%009 %%% %%%@%g%’% %@%%éy
S %% %E%%% 0
2 0%(5’ o) Selelstelelste 2 2 ;ﬁdggp@° L\ @ S\ @S °<°§3b9(0)°
SEALING & LEVELING OF SILL PLATES 9.237.2 4 7 M.—
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS NEOPRENE GASKET OR = 47(100mm) 4640 psi(32 Mpa) CONC. SLAB |
1"(25mm) MINERAL WOOL BETWEEN SILL PLATE ) %’ WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. ~(WHERE Z
AND TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. 1 8rl _ 1 REQUIRED, PROVIDE WELDED WIRE MESH &
USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE 200mm REINFORCEMENT REBARS PER ENGINEER'S £
WHERE REQUIRED. SPECIFICATIONS)  4°(100mm) COARSE S
GRANULAR FILL W/ COMPACTED SUB-BASE &
PROVIDE FOOTING KEY TO IMPROVE LATERAL SUPPORT OR COMPACTED NATVE FILL. SLOPE TO =
\v FRONT AT 1% MIN. 7
. i S 4
49 ‘ a i ’
a 7 4
< v 4
a M R . v ' 2 o
h 4 g | U/ S OF
FOOTING
ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED L REFER TO INDIVIDUAL WORKING
SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF DRAWINGS FOR FOOTING SIZE

SUSTAINING A PRESSURE CAPACITY OF 150kPa MIN.
REFER TO SOIL REPORTS FOR ADDITIONAL FOUNDATION
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

W2e \ DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL BETWEEN GARAGES e

D7 / SCALE: 1”=1"-0" V2T

E: =
| & il

P
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Town of innisfill Certified Model

2023-05-03 5:54:1 AM jpenfold G
WEEPING TILE NOT REQUIRED FOR
SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATIONS
DOTTED LINE INDICATES BRICK
‘ PROJECTION ABOVE
]
4 “ kS
‘ | < 9 4
P , N 4q
- | < 4 P .. =
6"(150mm) WITH (DOUBLE STUD PARTY | g 5 P .
WALL & BRICK ABOVE) FOUNDATION S| P a .
THICKNESS VARIES WITH PARTY WALL TYPE — g1
& BUILDING MATERIALS ABOVE S| N & »
1 150mm 7100mn]
|
__________ - - — —— —— ——
@ . <
. E > . ] < ‘ BATT INSULATION ON FOUNDATION WALLS
o|5 ST a4, CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER &
2 .

R20 (RSI 3.52) TO EXTEND 8”(200mm) ABOVE
FINISHED BASEMENT SLAB AND TO RETURN
24”(610mm) FROM ALL EXTERIOR WALLS.
DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN
FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE

8" 200mm LEVEL.
E =
e :
A E
. = WALL 2200psi(15Mpa). 7'—10"(2390mm)

MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)

)|
]

‘ 8"(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION

PLAN VIEW

/W6a\ STAGGERED UNITS AT BASEMENT FOUNDATION

D8 SCALE: 1”=1’-0”

B”
150mm

BRICK TIES (REFER TO EXTERIOR WALL SECTION)

0

lo

JOG VARIES

TYPICAL BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION
WITH 2"x6"(38x140) STUDS

it

5/8”(15.9mm) TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH
SIDES OF 2"x6"(38x140) STUD WALL. (MINIMUM
60min. FIRE RATING)

RECOMMEND MINERAL FIBRE INSUL. FIREBLOCK
1 1/27(38mm) SOLID LUMBER FIREBLOCK (0.B.C.

3.1.11.7
RECOMMEND BATT INSULATION WITHIN FIRST BAY OF
SECOND WALL CAVITY

1
280mm

RECOMMEND ADDITIONAL 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm)
GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN
STUDS) TO EXTEND MIN. B”(200mm) INSIDE. REFER
TO 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS.

CONTINUOUS A/V BARRIER

WHEN MOUNTING ELECTRICAL PANEL
3'-0"x3'-0"x1/2"(914x914x12.7) PLYWOOD PANEL
SURFACE MOUNTED OVER 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE X’
GYPSUM BOARD FOR ELECTRICAL PANEL

TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL
CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.10.11.3 2x6 WITH MASONRY

W8a \ STAGGERED UNITS AT DBL. STUD PARTY WALL g
D8 JSCALE: 17=1"-0" PLAN VIEW __;:"" 14 N

O

The undersigned has reviewed and takes uapomib;ty for this design
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Town of innisfill Certified Model

2023-05-03 5:54:(

1 AMN%)enfold

WHEN PART 1 AND PART 2 CONCRETE

PFOUNDATIOR=WACESARE-NOT-BEING POURED AT THE
SAME TIME, USE THIS CRACK CONTROL JOINT DETAIL.

RECOMMEND CONTINUOUS DRAINAGE LAYER.
PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (BAKELITE
WATERPROOFING WITH FIBREGLASS MESH) TO COVER
MINIMUM 24" (610mm) STRIP ON EACH SIDE OF
CONTROL J

10"
250mm

OINT AND—OVER-ASPHALT-PARGING,. —— ——

REQUIRED CRACK CONTROL JOINT LOCATION
0B.C. (9.15.4.9)
PROVIDE CRACK CONTROL JOINT FOR WALLS MOR

THAN 82'-0"(25m) AND AT INTERVALS OF
MAXIMUM 49'-3"(15m) APART. (CSA RECOMMENDS
CRACK CONTROL JOINTS AT 17°-0"(5m) APART,
10'-0"(3m) FROM CORNERS AND AT WINDOW
OPENINGS). CRACK CONTROL JOINTS TO BE |
FILLED W/ FLEXIBLE SEALANT & CAULKED.

KEYED CONTROL JOINT. CAREFULLY INSTALL RUBBER
WATER STOP FROM REBAR IN FIRST POUR AND FOLD
RUBBER AROUND BEVELED 2"x4"(38x89) KEY. BEFORE
POURING PART 2, REMOVE WOOD KEY, AND EXTEND
RUBBER TO 2ND. REBAR IN PART 2.

SEAL THE JOINTS WITH GUN—GRADE OIL—BASED CAULKING
(ELASTOMERIC SEALANT) ON A BOND BREAKER. PROTECT
CAULKING FROM BACKFILL WITH ASPHALT PAPER OR RIGID
INSULATION UP TO FINISH GRADE.

.
L__—
T AJ R

8”(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION S,
. ’_ ” L4 <
WALL 2200psi(15Mpa). 7'—10"(2390mm) —'— & 2o

MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)

SECURE FULL HEIGHT RUBBER WATER STOP TO FULL
HEIGHT #3 REBARS INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES OF
CRACK CONTROL JOINT. REBARS ARE USED AS
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF RUBBER DURING POUR OF
CONCRETE.

| BATT INSULATION ON FOUNDATION WALLS
CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER &

R22 (RSI 3.87) TO EXTEND 8”(200mm) ABOVE
‘ FINISHED BASEMENT SLAB AND TO RETURN

24”(610mm) FROM ALL EXTERIOR WALLS.
DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN
FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE
LEVEL.

PLAN VIEW

W7b

CRACK CONTROL JOINT AT CHANGE IN POUR

s/

SCALE: 1”=1"-0"

RECOMMEND MINERAL FIBRE INSUL. FIREBLOCK

AR BARRIER TO WRAP EXTERIOR PARTY WALL

TYPICAL BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION
WITH 2°x6"(89x140) STUDS

RECOMMENDED CRACK CONTROL JOINT LOCATION
FOR WALLS MORE THAN 82'-0"(25m) LONG,
PROVIDE 1/2"(12.7mm) CRACK CONTROL JOINT
(MAX. 49’-3"(15m) APART) JOINTS TO BE FILLED
W/ FLEXIBLE SEALANT & CAULKED.

BRICK TIES (REFER TO EXTERIOR WALL SECTION)

i

11"

280mm

FURR OUT BULKHEADS FOR PIPE
OR MECHANICAL SHAFTS W/
1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD.

PLACE INSULATION & TAPE DRYWALL BEFORE
ANY PIPING OR FURRING IS INSTALLED

RESTRAINT FOR INSULATION
RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD TO
RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT. OR PRQVIDE

i

X

mnnu"mnnn

N!A"A'A'A'&F’ R

)YV

""\ W,

CONTINUOUS A/V BARRIER
RECOMMEND BATT INSULATION WITHIN FIRST BAY OF

LYY

rin EATTY S ,nx-nnx R «.,.

=

Poonmciine e
aemzasm? 5
T

0

.

OTHER APPROVED MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION

-

Ly

VY

TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL
CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.10.11.3

i

7

SECOND WALL CAVITY

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2”(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN STUDS) TO
EXTEND MIN. 8"(200mm) INSIDE. REFER TO
9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK MATERIALS.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 5/8°(15.9mm) TYPE X'
GYPSUM BOARD AT WALL INTERSECTIONS.

1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FOR INTERIOR
PARTITIONS (TYPICAL)

FOR BETTER S.T.C. RATING

IO MR KN RSB | S PELITE AT
v

OPTIONAL FILL SECOND WALL CAVITY W/ SOUND
ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE FOR S.T.C. 57

2x6 WITH MASONRY

W9a

FLUSH PAIRING OF DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL

D9 / SCALE: 1”=1"-0"

@

PLAN VIEW

__, _-_\'_c__.'i-L ID.'M. \
| ,_} r, ';ir! o .;_.L \

e A
jiL 1

LIL'.'_ n

M F.FARENTE 1§
15175

The undersigned has reviewed and takes uapomib;ty for this design
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Town of innisfill Certified Model

2023-05-03 5:54:(

1 AM gprarHiRAOMEMBRANE TO OVERLAP PREFINISHED

APART. (9.20.13.8)

PREFIN. MTL. STEP FLASHING & COUNTER

FLASHING (0.B.C. 9.26.4.3)

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION W/
3/8"(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

6
MTL_EIASHING BY £"(150mm) MIN. (9.20.13.6) W
WEEP HOLES SPACED @ MAX. 32"(800mm)

”

Y
L'ﬁo

7\

ALL TYPE °X’ GYPSUM BOARD EDGES TO BE
SUPPORTED, TAPED & FILLED. SPACE BETWEEN
STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2)
ROCK OR SLAG MINERAL FIBRE

4" BRICK VENEER 1" AIR SPACE APPROVED

—

SEAL FLASHING OVER SHINGLES
W/ ASPHALT ADHESIVE CEMENT

ATTIC

STEEL BEAM OR STEEL LINTEL TO SUPPORT
BRICK VENEER, BEARING ONTO 3 1/2" DIA.
STL. POST AT EXTERIOR WALL & BOLTED INTO
PERPENDICULAR STL. BEAM BEYOND.

A

SHEATHING PAPER, 5/8”(15.9mm) TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM
BOARD, FURR OUT WHERE NECESSARY, 2x6°(38x140)
STUD WALL WITH R22 (RSI 3.87) BATT INSULATION
AND APPROVED CONTINUOUS A/V BARRIER, 2
LAYERS-5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE ’X’ GYPSUM BOARD.

(WALL TYPE W4b, TABLE 1, SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS

| 70 0B.C)

5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD,
2x6"(38x140) STUDS € 16°(400mm) O.C. WITH
ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY, RESILIENT METAL

CHANNEL @ 16" or 24".c., 2 LAYERS

TOP OF P TE

L
i § 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD.
— i
;*‘»4 UPPER FLOOR
sl 1
50t ﬁ,§ JOST PARALEL TO PARTY WAL —
§ - R 11/~ —~ ]
5 -7 - ~_ ~ — ~_ ~
Nl 5 A S L S

5/8 (15 9mm) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
PROVIDE R60 (RSI 10.56) BATT INSUL. W/

NOTE: NO PART OF STL. BEAM OR LINTEL SHALL

TYPICAL 1 HOUR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL
CONSTRUCTION

LOWER FLOOR OR GARAGE

CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER OVER HEATED SPACE i

PENETRATE THROUGH 5/8” TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD.

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN PLATES).
CONTINUOUS HEADER, SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
JOISTS, 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACQUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE
APPLIED AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF PLATES @ ALL
FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE TABLE 8.1
NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES

2x6 WITH BRICK VENEER

W13\ 1

HOUR PARTY WALL BETWEEN ROOF & LIVING

WSPACE W/ BRICK VENEER

SCALE: 17=1’-0"

4 FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.1(6)
PROVIDE MINIMUM 1 LAYER (RECOMMEND 2 LAYERS)
— 1/2"(12.7mm) EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM BOARD
FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN RAFTERS/TRUSSES)
TYPICAL ROOF CONSTUCTION W/ REFER TO 9.10.16.3 FOR OTHER FIREBLOCK
3/8"(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING. { 1 MATERIALS.
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.
(TYPICAL) JACK TRUSSES
OR CONVENTIONAL FRAMING
TAPE & SEAL ALL JOINTS
AND DAMAGED AREAS
| 2"%47(38x89) WOOD || | |
BLOCKING — ><
PREFINISHED ALUM. SOFFIT —' NOTE:
THE ROOF TO EACH UNIT MUST BE BUILT
ELEVATION / SECTION INDEPENDENT OF ONE ANOTHER. (NO CONTINUOUS
WOOD MEMBERS SUPPORTED BY A COMMON POST)
WOOD LINTELS ARE TO TERMINATE AT PARTY WALL
TYPICAL PORCH POSTS (SEE ELEVATIONS) I~ AND SUPPORTED BY SEPARATE PORCH POSTS.
LA A, SEE 0.B.C. 9.10.9.8. COLLAPSE OF COMBUSTIBLE
ALUM. CLAD FASCIA BOARD —‘ CONSTRUCTION

MIN. 1 LAYER 1/2"(12.7mm) EXTELIOR GRADE
GYPSUM

BOARD FIRE STOP (RECOMMEND 2 LAYERS)

. 2"x2"(38x38) WOOD
BLOCKING

TRUSSES OR |
CONV. RAFTERS

IFIE<

L WOOD LINEL OR

BEAM CANTILEVERED l

REFLECTED PORCH ROOF PLAN

BEYOND SOLID BEARING POST
7FS2)

FIREBLOCK BETWEEN PAIRED PORCHES AT

\D10 /PARTY WALL

LOCATION

SCALE: 1”=1"-0"
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8]. qulcno Building Code to be o Designer. Y\!

7] qualfication information /f BA I Ew WELL| NGTON DET_AI LS

6. i —Bapi D i

cl. mmgton Jno-Baptiste £/ / 25591 S — -

. regstration information ALCONA INNISFIL, ON 13049

- VA3 Design Inc. 42658 nE I N "

3. AP DETAILS| ™™
Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ APRIL 2018

2|. . - o the Designer before proceeding with the work. AII Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drown by checked by scale Tile name

1[ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW APR_10-18[VA3 ﬂ:“{;’;“;;";,x,ﬁ“‘;‘;?;“; e oot or o mert | t 416.630.2255 £ 416.630.4782 | VA3 - 3/16" = 1'-0" 13049-DETAIL

Ino.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\details\1-0BC 2023 CURRENT\13049—detail.dwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 - 1:13 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




Town of innisfill Certified Model

2023-05-03 5:54:J1 AM jpenfold NOTES:
1) REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.17 FOR STEEL COLUMNS

=T = 2) ALL STL. BEAMS ARE TO BE WELDED TO TOP OF SITL.
POSTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA STANDARDS W59.

3) FASTENING (0.B.C. 9.17.2.2). COLUMNS MUST BE
SECURELY FASTENED TO THE SUPPORTED MEMBER TO
PREVENT LATERAL MOVEMENT. RECOMMEND USE OF BOTH
FASTENING DETAILS BELOW

—— FIELD WELD TOP OF PIPE COLUMN TO U/S OF STL.
BEAM WITH STEEL BEAM CLIPS.

FASTENING WITH STEEL STRAPS

1-1/2" x3/16"(38Bmmx4.78mm) STEEL STRAPS TIED TO
STUDS AND WELDED TO STEEL COLUMN AT TOP &

+To R BOTTOM. (MINIMUM 2 STRAPS PER FLOOR)

STL. STRAPS TIED TO DOUBLE STUDS WITH TWO
3/16" DIA. x 3" LONG SCREWS AT BOTH ENDS

tg@

N

Q)

N

QLT

I

AT ALL STEEL COLUMN LOCATIONS, PROVIDE 2 LAYERS
1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY
FIT BETWEEN STUDS) TO EXTEND MINIMUM 1 BAY

O 1AL LENGTH.
A o A STEEL COLUMN (0.B.C. 9.17.3)
3-1/2°(90mm) DIA. x 3/16"(4.78mm) NON—ADJUSTABLE
STEEL COLUMN WITH 4"x4"x1/4"(100x100x6.35) STEEL
r TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES.

="}

|
O
NS
-

St

i
]

D FASTENING WITH STL. BASE PLATE
6V 65 o]~ °[°] FIELD WELD PIPE COLUMN BASE PLATE TO
4-1/2"x10"x1/2"(120x250x12.5) STEEL BASE PLATE
e WITH TWO 1/27(12mm) DIA. x 4"(100mm) LONG x
2"(50mm) HOOK ANCHORS SET INTO POURED CONC.

/ ﬂ, FOUNDATION WALL.
Il [1 TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL
I I CONSTRUCTION

ANCHOR PLATE DETAIL

ELEVATION VIEW PLAN VIEW

/W14\STEEL POSTS AT PARTY WALLS
D11 / SCALE: 17=1"-0"

TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL
CONSTRUCTION

e ——

GARAGE GARAGE

NOTES:

1) REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.17 FOR STEEL COLUMNS =

2) ALL STL. BEAMS ARE TO BE WELDED TO TOP OF SIL.
POSTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA STANDARDS W59. LRGN

3) FASTENING (0.B.C. 9.17.2.2). COLUMNS MUST BE
SECURELY FASTENED TO THE SUPPORTED MEMBER TO
PREVENT LATERAL MOVEMENT. SEE STEEL POST DETAIL =
FOR TYPE OF FASTENING.

DO

1

TR

) 20)72))

T

8

éxx

(S5

R

RECOMMEND 1 LAYERS 5/87(15.9mm) TYPE 'X’
GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK TO PROTECT STUD
PARTITION

EASTENING WITH STEEL STRAPS

1-1/2" x3/16"(38mmx4.78mm) STEEL STRAPS TIED TO
PARTYWALL STUDS AND WELDED TO STEEL COLUMN AT
TOP & BOTTOM. (MINIMUM 2 STRAPS PER FLOOR). ~~

WRAP 1 CONTINUOUS STRAP ARQUND BOTH STEEL POSTS

AND INTO STUDS ON BOTH SIDES

STEEL COLUMN (0.B.C. 9.17.3)
3-1/2°(90mm) DIA. x 3/16°(4.78mm) NON—-ADJUSTABLE

STEEL COLUMN WITH 4"x4"x1/4"(100x100x6.35) STEEL. ————————————— |
TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES.

DRIVEWAY
COVERERED BY
SECOND FLOOR

7
180mm

T P IR
ROy AR

PROVIDE PACKED MINERAL FIBRE INSULATION
AROUND STEEL COLUMNS AND AGAINST BRICK

VENEER FOR FIREBLOCK. PLAN VIEW

/W15 STEEL POSTS AT EXTERIOR PARTY WING WALLS

\@y SCALE. 1 n=1 :_On Ifg\mﬂ-'& t,J\
Bl
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1 AM jpenfifid LATERAL SUPPORT
TIE TOP OF ROOF TRUSSES TO CONCRETE

8"(190mm) 100% SOLID

BLOCK WALL W/ STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. § CONCRETE BLOCK COURSE
6'~7" (2000mm) 0.C. c
\
IS
TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION —— A= 1S
ROOF TRUSSES
. 1AL
PROVIDE 2°x4"(38x89) BLOCKING N
BETWEEN TRUSSES @ STEEL VT
STRAP LOCATIONS
TOP OF, PLATE X LA X J L X J XXX ]
- 8"(190mm) 100% SOLID
CONCRETE BLOCK COURSE
TYP. LATERAL SUPPORT N B8 B23
TIE BOTIOM OF ROOF TRUSSES TO
CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/ STEEL D13 AD13
STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7” (2000mm) O.C.
@ TYP. 2 HOUR RATED BLOCK FIRE WALL CONSTRUCTION
g LA AL 1 4/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
z A 2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16"(400mm) O.C. FILLED W/
x SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
E 8"(190mm) 75% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK WALL (WITH 2
3 SECOND FLOOR — HOUR RATING)
e 2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16"(400mm) O.C. FILLED W/
. SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
b 1/2'(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).
TYP. FIRE_SEPARATION BETWEEN JOISTS B6 B6A Y B6B Y B6C
PROVIDE MIN. 5 1/8"(130mm) 100%
SOLID BLOCK COURSE BETWEEN FLOOR D16 AD16 AD17 AD17
JOISTS FOR MIN. 2 HR. RATING
TOP OF| SECOND FLOOR [ TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
,,,,, = = = =
; 9 € 1= < E/\’g f/Q\
@ | TYP. 8”(190mm) 100% SOLID CONCRETE
BLOCK COURSE BELOW FLOOR JOISTS FOR
TYP. LATERAL SUPPORT BEARING
ANCHOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO CONCRETE
o g,L°7°l< (gél(-)lbrr\:lm/ | SJECEL (SEEAEISEASEF:“% /| SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS
e - €. 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2) ROCK OR SLAG SOUND ABSORPTVE
| BLOCK PARTY WALL DETAL) MINERAL FIBRE
o
- LA L | sounp TRANSMISSION RATING
= 1=V 1 | MINIMUM REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING OF 50 (0.BC. 9.11.1)
> SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB3 TABLE 1 (WALL No. B6e)
2 8"(190mm) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL:
& WITHOUT STRAPPING OR DRYWALL (S.T.C. 50)
2 WITH STRAPPING & DRYWALL AND NO FILL (NOT PERMITTED)
GROUND FLOOR 1 CAVITY FILLED W/ ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL (NOT PERMITTED)
2 CAVITIES FILLED W/ ABSORPTVE MATERIL (S.T.C. 57)
TYPICAL_FIRECUT
ALL JQISTS TO HAVE FIRECUT DETALL &
STAGGERED TO PROVIDE MIN. 5 1/8"
(130mm) FIRE SEPARATION (SEE JOIST AT
BLOCK PARTY WALL DETAL)
TOP OF| GROUND FLOOR
1 A
B n\n\n 0 |“ ’,| ; ’;:/& ; -
- )AP LATERAL SUPPORT
B4A B4 ~” ANCHOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
. 4 STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" (2000mm) O.C. (SEE HEADER
8 D13 AD15 : AT BLOCK PARTY WALL DETAIL)
= , . TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0B.C. 9.20.11)
g ?0(538,5‘%?1 FoLED CONCRETE TIE FLOOR JOISTS & ROOF TRUSSES TO CONCRETE BLOCK
- PARTYWALL W/ CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16"3/16"
3 ¥ (40x4.76mm) STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. §'-7" (2000mm) O.C.
o —L AL | STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL KEY
'é BASEMENT ——— | WITH MASONRY WALL.
g B3 WHERE FLOOR JOISTS & ROOF TRUSSES ARE PARALLEL TO
PARTYWALL, STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
D18 | THREE TRUSSES.
TOP OF|SLAB

0.B.C. WALL ASSEMBLY B6e SEE
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB3
TABLE 1 REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.10.11.1

/B2 \ TYPICAL 2 HR. RATED BLOCK FIREWALL

D12

SCALE: 1/2” = 1’0"

L ;__q o -I'"--..
e Oy

[

£
I '_"7-}: T! i-._:m,. '

L™,
™, AR
e,
A
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PRE FINISHED METAL CAP ON 2x8" (38x184mm) WOOD

BLOCRING (U.B.C. 9.1.10.7] ANCHORED TO CONCRETE

BLOCK WALL WITH 1/2"(12.7mm) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS

© 4'-0"(1220mm) OLC.

6 mil POLY OR EQUAL 7

N e I

#15 ASPHALT SATURATED FELT OR ROLL 4"4 "}]

ROOFING (2 LAYERS MINIMUM) |2 b
= —. 1

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION W/
#15 ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES ON
3/87(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

®_

STEPPED PRE FINISHED METAL FLASHING
W/ MIN. 3°(75mm) HEAD LAP

SECURE CLINCH STRIP @ 107(250mm) 0.C.
ASPHALT SEALANT

TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)

TIE TOP OF ROOF TRUSSES TO CONC. BLOCK WALL
W/ CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16"x3/16"
(40x4.76mm) STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7"
(2000mm) 0.C. STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO
PROVIDE A MECHANICAL KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.

WHERE ROOF TRUSSES ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL,
STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
THREE TRUSSES.

ATTIC| |SPACE

PROVIDE 2°x4"(38x89) BLOCKING BETWEEN

TRUSSES @ STEEL STRAP LOCATIONS

8"(190mm) 100% SOLID
CONCRETE BLOCK COURSE

PROVIDE 2"x4"(38x89) BLOCKING BETWEEN
TRUSSES @ STEEL STRAP LOCATIONS

APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES

OR CONVENTIONAL ROOF ——1
CONSTRUCTION

2 HOUR RATED 8”(190mm)
CONCRETE BLOCK FIRE WALL
75% SOLID

12'-6"(3810mm) MAX. BETWEEN STEEL STRAPS

|

TYP. LATERAL SUPPORT
TIE BOTTOM OF ROOF TRUSSES TO CONCRETE BLOCK
WALL W/ STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" (2000mm) O.C.

8"(190mm) 100% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK
COURSE

B3

FLASHING CONDITIO|N AT TOP OF FIREWALL

b} b 99
D13 / SCALE: 1"=1’-0
PROVIDE MIN. 130mm WIDE

. = AGGREGATE CONCRETE FOR BEAMS
2"X4”(38mmX89mmm) &l FOR MIN. 2 HOUR FIRE RATING
BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES o= (0.B.C. 9.10.9.9. & SB-2 TABLE
FOR TRUSS BRACING s 2.1.1)
SHINGLED ROOF ON 3/8" — MONO TRUSSES
(10mm) ROOF SHEATHING EXTEND BOTTOM CHORD

2 INTO FIREWALL 1 1,/27(38mm)

<
<
A
17 / 17

=

LY

B
i

—
1)

OO

R60 (RSI 10.56) INSUL
W/ VAPOUR BARRIER
5/8"(15.9mm)! GYP. BD.

ALLOW SPACE ABOVE TRUSS FOR
TRUSS FALL OUT, PACK SPACE
WITH MINERAL WOOL

TYPICAL FIREWALL CONSTRUCTION

CONT. 1/2°(13mm) STRAPPING
BOTH SIDES OF CONC. BLOCK

xTOP COURSE TO BE 10"(250mm)

SOUD COURSE BLOCK CONC.

B23

MONO-TRUSSES @ FIREWALL

SCALE: 17=1’-0"

013/

M.F.PaAENTE 1§ |
051793

e 21 2E3
AN

The undersigned has reviewed and takes napomibzty for this design
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PROVIDE MIN. 130mm WIDE
AGGREGATE CONCRETE FOR BEAMS
FOR MIN. 2 HOUR FIRE RATING

(0B.LC. 9.10.0.9. & SB—2 TABLE 3
2.1.1)
ALLOW SPACE ABOVE TRUSS FOR < e
TRUSS FALL OUT, PACK SPACE ——— gﬂwm‘?%sggs““ CONC.
WITH MINERAL WOOL .

il RS &

(130mm "
<

T

1)
A
)

WYY+

R60 (RSI 10.56) INSUL. ~

( ) 'y CONT. 1/2°(13mm) STRAPPING
W/ VAPOUR BARRIER '~ BOTH SIDES OF CONC. BLOCK
5/8"(15.9mm) GYP. BD. ; i .

127X12"X5,/8"(300mmX300mmX16mm) STEEL
BEARING PLATE ON 1/2"(13mm) NON SHRINK :
GROUT LEVELING BED W/ TWO — H 4
3/4”(70mm)DIAX12"(300mm) LONG ANCHOR !

BOLT MIN. 3 1/2°(90mm) BEARING FOR GIRDER
TRUSS

SOLID COURSE BLOCK CONC.

/ ™ 10p course To B 10"(250mm)
<

B24 \ GIRDER TRUSS SUPPORT @ FIREWALL
D14 / SCALE: 1”=1"-0"

€
2"X4"(38mmX89mmm) El»
BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES B|S
FOR TRUSS BRACING g
SHINGLED ROOF ON 3/8" MONO TRUSSES
(10mm) ROOF SHEATHING EXTEND BOTTOM CHORD

=< 4 INTO FIREWALL 1 1/2°(38mm)
<
<
Pl

GIRDER TRUSS |BEARING ONTO

WALL ON ONE[END & _—

11°X11°X5/8” STEEL BEARING 4

PLATE ON THE OPROSITE END 2
A

Y000 L)

R60 (RSI 10.56) INSUL | 2
W/ VAPOUR BARRIER ——— CONT. 1/2"(13mm) STRAPPING
5/8"(15.9mm)! GYP. BD. I A i BOTH SIDES OF CONC. BLOCK
ALLOW SPACE ABOVE TRUSS FOR ——— N )
TRUSS FALL OUT, PACK SPACE : | TOP COURSE TO BE 10°(250mm)
WITH MINERAL WOOL < SOUD COURSE BLOCK CONC.

A 4]

TYPICAL FIREWALL CONSTRUCTION

B25a\ MONO-TRUSSES @ FIREWALL .

|I S M.FFuRENTE T

TIMET 2800

gy
. o 21,07

> o

(s .. ™ /\1:- ¢
" et L
e CF oF O™ -

The undersigned has reviewed and takes uapomib;ty for this design
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7]. qualification information /[ _
6. Wellington Jno-Baptiste / /feﬂf/?-’ 25591 _ _ _
51, name Ly A 4 BON project name municipality project no.
. registration information ALCONA INNISFIL, ON 13049
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AN RTAR JOINTS
\ - 47 (90mm) A -
/| —100% oD |
.|| BLocK

STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE
A MECHANICAL KEY WITH MASONRY WALL) .

FOR

WALL AT HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINT

PLAN DETAIL

STRAPS INTERSECTING CONC. PARTY

CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION
1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
2°x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16°(400mm) 0.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
8°(190mm) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL

2°x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16°(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
1/2"(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).

ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX (TYPICAL)

2-4" (90mm) 100% SOLID BLOCK
JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL—

FINISH FLOOR

FLOOR JOISTS WITH FIRECUT.
SEE PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE

MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS

8"(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL.

45mm|

TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)
TIE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16°x3/16" (40x4.76mm)
STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" {2000mm) 0.C.
STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL
KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.

WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL,
STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
THREE TRUSSES.

B4

TOP OF FOUNDATION DETAIL AT BLOCK PARTY

D15

WALL OR FIREWALL

SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

FOR STRAPS INTERSECTING CONC. PARTY
WALL BETWEEN HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINTS

4(90mm) 100%
.| soup BLOCK .

3

STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE
A MECHANICAL KEY WITH MASONRY WALL)

FOR STRAPS INTERSECTING CONC. PARTY
WALL AT HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINT

PLAN DETAIL

8"(190mm) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL

ELECTRICAL QUTLET BOX (TYPICAL)

2-4" (90mm) 100% SOLID BLOCK

FINISH FLOOR

JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL —
FINISH FLOOR

VARIES

NAILING BLOCK BETWEEN JQISTS

SN
—
—

o o o

-]

FLOOR JOISTS WITH FIRECUT.
SEE PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE

CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION
1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
27%2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16"(400mm) 0.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE

27%2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16"(400mm) 0.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).

45mm —-——MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS

TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)
TIE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/

STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" (2000mm) 0.C.
STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL
KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.

WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL,
— STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
THREE TRUSSES.

CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/167x3/16” (40x4.76mm)

2-4" (90mm) 100% SOLID BLOCK

B4a

TOP OF PARTY WALL FDTN. BETWEEN UNITS

D15

ITH DIFFERENT FLR. ELEVATIONS SCALE: 17=1"-0"

.l;l: "".\.'.“ -
f-x iy

I X
II uj,.!-_.-tu Y \
M. F. PARENTE
57929 |

Y, W 21 I3
%

=

The undersigned has reviewed and takes napomibzty for this design

and hos the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the
Ontario Building Code to be o Designer.

qualification information

Wellington Jno-Baptiste /,//‘5 ,Mf/?-’ 25591
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42658
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CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION
1/27(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
27x2°(38x38) STRAPPING @ 167(400mm) 0.C.
. FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
8°(190mm) 75% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
(W/ 2HR. RATING)

27%2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 167(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
1/27(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).

ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX (TYPICAL)

JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL—

FINISH FLOOR
X =/
| a0
FLOOR JOISTS WITH FIRECUT. \
SEE PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE
FURR QUT BULKHEADS FOR Q - TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)
COFFERS, PIPE OR MECHANICAL TIE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
SHAFTS W/ 1/27(12.7mm) ’ CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16"x3/16" (40x4.76mm)
GYPSUM BOARD. I i STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'-7" (2000mm) 0.C.
—_— === ] § STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL

MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS 3 KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.

1 /'h

4 i WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL, _|
8”(190mm) 100% SOLID CONC. BLOCK i STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
BELOW FLOOR JQISTS FOR BEARING. j THREE TRUSSES.

B6 \FLUSH FLOOR LEVEL DETIAL AT 2HR FIREWALL
D16 SCALE: 1”=1"-0"

I= ~ CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION

1/27(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
27x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16°(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE

8"(190mm) 75% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
] (W/ 2HR. RATING)
: 2"%2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 167(400mm) O.C.
§ FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE

1/27(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).
ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX (TYPICAL)

FINISH FLOOR
FLOOR JOISTS WITH FRECUT,  ——— LS
SEE PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE /

- . - 63 (< - = - = . ]
FURR OUT BULKHEADS FOR _ Q : TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)
COFFERS, PIPE OR MECHANICAL [: TIE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
SHAFTS W/ 1/2”(12.7mm) H § CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16"x3/16" (40x4.76mm)
GYPSUM BOARD. [ f STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'=7" (2000mm) O.C.

= e : STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL
MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS e KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.
T2 i WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL,
8”(190mm) 100% SOLID CONC. BLOCK | b STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN

BELOW FLOOR JOISTS FOR BEARING. i THREE TRUSSES.

B6a \FLUSH FLOOR LEVEL DETIAL AT 2HR FIREWALL

w_:__.'i-" ID.'M. \
D16 SCALE: 17=1’-0" TN

f & Bl
|2 M.EFeRENTE
| 1517523
|

r
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by S BAYVIEW WELLINGTON DETAILS
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N WAL _BETWFEN HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINTS

N ] ~ CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION
4(90mm) 100% |° 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
SOLID BLOCK . i 2"x2°(38x38) STRAPPING @ 167(400mm) O.C.
s FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
8°(190mm) 75% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
(W/ 2HR. RATING)

2°x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16"(400mm) 0.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
1/27(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).

o ELECTRICAL OQUTLET BOX (TYPICAL)

STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE
A MECHANICAL KEY WITH MASONRY WALL)

FOR STRAPS INTERSECTING CONC. PARTY

WALL AT HORIZONTAL MORTAR JOINT : JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL
PLAN DETAIL FINISH FLOOR
ﬁ =/ )
(o4
<
FINISH FLOOR ;
Al
= : TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)
FLOOR JOISTS WITH FRECUT T AV L TIE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
: CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/1673/16" (40x4.76mm)
SEE PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE ; STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'=7" {2000mm) 0.C.
STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL
FURR OUT BULKHEADS FOR KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.
COFFERS, PIPE OR MECHANICAL WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO PARTYWALL,

SHAFTS W/ 1/2(12.7mm)
GYPSUM BOARD.

STRAPS SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
THREE TRUSSES.

MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS g i 8"(190mm) 100% SOLID CONC. BLOCK BELOW FLOOR

JOISTS FOR BEARING. USE 4"(90mm) THICK SOLID BLOCK
WHERE STEEL STRAPS ARE LOCATED BELOW FLOOR JOISTS.

Bob \STAGGERED FL. LEVEL DETAIL AT 2HR
D17 /BLOCK FIREWALL SCALE: 1"=1"-0”

¢
CONCRETE BLOCK PARTYWALL CONSTRUCTION
1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
2'x2"(38x38) STRAPPING @ 16°(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
8"(190mm) 75% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
(W/ 2HR. RATING)
2"x2"(38x38) STRAPPING © 167(400mm) O.C.
FILLED W/ SOUND ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE
1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).
ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX (TYPICAL)
JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL—
L FINISH FLOOR
§ <
FINISH FLOOR / t ] t ] t x x ] ] ] x x x ]
A=
i TYPICAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT (SEE 0.B.C. 9.20.11)
FLOOR JOISTS WITH FRECUT - - - [\ TEE FLOOR JOISTS TO CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
: ! CORROSION RESISTANT 1 9/16"x3/16" (40x4.76mm)
SEE PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE STEEL STRAPS @ MAX. 6'=7" (2000mm) 0.C.
STRAPS MUST BE SHAPED TO PROVIDE A MECHANICAL
FURR. OUT BULKHEADS FOR = KEY WITH MASONRY WALL.
COFFERS, PIPE OR MECHANICAL
SHAFTS W/ 1/2"(12.7mm)
GYPSUM BOARD.
MINIMUM BEARING FOR FLOOR JOISTS . . 8°150mm) 1007 SOLD CONC. BLOCK BELOW FLOOR
JOISTS FOR BEARING. USE 4’(90mm) THICK SOLID BLOCK
WHERE STEEL STRAPS ARE LOCATED BELOW FLOOR JOISTS.
Boc NSTAGGERED FL. LEVEL DETAIL AT 2HR
" ) 9 R
D17 /BLOCK FIREWALL SCALE: 17=1"-0
I 1
Il
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C/L

SOLID MASORY UNIT

OR FILLED W/ CONC.—
PACK AR SPACE W/
NON COMBUSTABLE

gggmlﬁGJO'\lll&r_ T INSUL.(ROCKWOOL)
" TYP. BRICK VENEER
CROSS CONC. OR BLOCK CONSTRUCTION

1/4” (6.35mm) x6" (150mm) LONG

’ TAPCON SCREWS @ 24" (600mm) O.C.

TYPICAL FIREWALL
CONSTRUCTION

B16A\ FIREWALLWALL @ EXTERIOR BRICK WALL

w SCALE: 17=10"

¢
. 8”(200mm) POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
BASEMENT BELOW GRADE & (oom ] 2200psi(15Mpa). 7'~10"(2390mm) MAXIMUM POUR
(“(IPA mm} HEIGHT (0.B.C. 9.15.4)
PROVIDE BOND BREAK BETWEEN SLAB .
& FOUNDATION (0.B.C. 9.16.4.4) SR
MINIMUM 4”(100mm) COURSE CLEAN ol
GRANULAR FILL (0.B.C. 9.16.2.1) —— ! ) __ PROVIDE FOOTING KEY TO IMPROVE
LATERAL SUPPORT
TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB e i
z T H, - H R PR [ E
) 4 4 24 . - é . . ) L] p
— RIS Ra R R R < Thamaamasamatama s RARR AR _F
. S
a o

N

| MINIMUM 3"(75mm) 3600psi(25Mpa) REFER TO INDIVIDUAL WORKING
POURED CONCRETE SLAB (0.B.C. 9.16.4) DRAWINGS FOR FOOTING SIZE
NOTE:
WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE 0.006in(0.15mm) POLYETHYLENE
DAMPPROOFING BELOW CONCRETE SLAB W/ LAPPED JOINTS
NOT LESS THAN 12°(300mm) (0.B.C. 9.13.1) WHERE
DAMPROOFING 1S USED, COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONC.
SLABS TO BE 2200psi(15Mpa) MINIMUM O.B.C. 9.16.4.4

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED
SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF —-—
SUSTAINING A PRESSURE CAPACITY OF 150kPa MIN.
REFER TO SOIL REPORTS FOR ADDITIONAL FOUNDATION
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

B3 \BLOCK FIREWALL FOOTING

w SCALE: 1”=1"-0" ;_.-'.""\
[
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< i 1/4" (6.35mm) x 5" (125mm) LONG
/" TAPCON SCREWS @ 24” (600mm) 0.C.

L s

! ] i TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION

8"(200mm) CONC. BLK. W/
1/2°(13mm) DRYWALL
BOTH SIDES

PLAN DETAIL

FESS|

D19 / SCALE: 17=1"-0" 'Tfﬁ
E "‘-;nfi,“f.f?f

B19 \INTERIOR PARTITION @ PARTYWALL/ FIREWALL =

9f. The undersigned has reviewed and takes napo!nibzty for this design

IR aomurﬂml r%tuugr;»;:h::s b:v:i an;:e:be requirements set out in the
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C / L RECOMMEND 1,/2(12mm) CONTROL
C /|_ JOINTS AT EVERY TWO UNITS;
JOINTS TO BE FILLED BY
(5.) I’6M'1Lj,,P°LY OR EQ. COVER ELASTICAL MATERIAL & CAULK
2 (3.)
4/ FLEXBLE SEALANT 17(25mm) MINERAL FIBRE INSULATION
AND FIRE STOPPER
A4 ! 7
% 4 < 4 4 2
A g 4 4 AT,
<7 0980000 005000.0)
Al
4 | A\ A\
KEYED CONTROL JOINT & 1
RUBBER WATERSTOP TO BE \
INSTALLED WHEN WALL
4 EXCEEDS 165'(25m) IN LENGTH 1/4” (6.35mm) x6" (150mm) LONG
& AT INTERVALS OF TAPCON SCREWS @ 24" (600mm) O.C.
g NO MORE THEN 50°(15m)
\—soLD BLOCK
<
2 i
A | 1
i H—TYPICAL PARTY WALL / FIREWALL
7 ~ | CONSTRUCTION
A

FOUNDATION WALL BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION

B17 \ STRAIGHT UNITS WALL DETAIL (PLAN) T

” ’ ” __z"__-":'z e O ol ALY

@ SCALE: 1”=1"-0 L ZaTINN
| S MEepEntE |

II 100517583 |

for
C/ L — TYPICAL BRICK VENEER
C / L WALL CONSTRUCTION @
AF
THICKEN FOUNDATION FOR
|_Jocc§D CONDITION ONLY .
oA Ty :
= :
A4 a S E &
25 3 P
7 s <iy ) : ; 5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON
(1 50mm) room R 4 ; : BOTH SIDES OF 2°x6°(38x140) STUD WALL.
T ' : § (MINIMUM 60min. FIRE RATING)
+ (250mm) . | WD. FRAME WALL TIED VERTICALLY TO
= H § MASONARY W/ 3/16"(5mm)DIA. X
9. o E : 6°(150mm) LONG 'TAPCON' SCREWS
< - § N AN @2'6"(760mm) WHERE LATERAL
. < SUPPORT REQUIRED
< 4
J ‘ /\ 2"X6(38mmX140mm) NAILING BLOCK
' N AN TIED VERTICALLY TO MASONARY WALL
A 6MIL, VAPOUR BARRIER 7 W/ 6”(150mm) LONG TAPCON' SCREWS
R20 ci (RSl 3.52 ci) INSULATION PACK AR SPACE W/ @2'6"(760mm) WHERE
e BLANCKETS TO 2'(610mm) NON—COMBUSTIBLE i
4 8 4 BELOW GRADE INSULATION (ROCKWOOL) 8”(200mm) SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK
(200pmm) NO.15 BUILDING PAPER
BETWEEN FOUNDATION
WALL AND INSULATION
UP TO GRADE LEVEL
A TYPICAL PARTY WALL /FIREWALL CONSTRUCTION
a pay
FOUNDATION WALL
BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION
1 ) ”
w SCALE: 1”=1"=0
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9.
and hos the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the

ok kAl BAYVIEW WELLINGTON DETAILS

7]. qualification information /[ _

6. Wellington Jno-Baptiste / /feﬂf/?-’ 25591 _ _ _

5. ame & fratoll BN project name municipality project no.

. registration information ALCONA INNISFIL, ON 13049

- VA3 Design Inc. 42658 nE I N "

3]. i DETAILS| **™™
Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ APRIL 2018

2. . -_J discrep to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name

1[ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW AR 1018 A o o e e maraas o e coeioron o o vy, | t 416.630.2255  416.630.4782 | VA3 - 3/16" = 1'-0" 13049-DETAIL

Ino.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\details\1-0BC 2023 CURRENT\13049—detail.dwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 - 1:14 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



Town of innisfill Certified Model

2023-05-03 5:54:(

2 AM jpenfold

c/L

1/2°(13mm) INT. GYP. BD. ON
27%2"(38mmX38mm) WD. STUDS
8"(200mm) CONC. BLOCK

WALL BOTH SIDES

Q)
-

STAGGER WD. JOIST TO
OBTAN A MIN. 5 1/8°(130mm)

FIRE SEPARATION
>>é [|  BETWEEN JOISTS

PLAN DETAIL

B20 \ JOISTS @ FIREWALL

w SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

PROVIDE MIN. 130mm WIDE

AGGREGATE CONCRETE FOR BEAMS FOR

MIN. 2 HOUR FIRE RATING FILL WITH

TYPE ’S" MORTAR (0.B.C. 9.10.9.9. & A
SB-2 TABLE 2.1.1.) I Y

PROVIDE VOID SPACE .
ABOVE BEAM AND FILL WITH 1 COURSE TO BE 87(200mm)

FILL WITH TYPE ’S" MORTAR

SOLID COURSE BLOCK CONC.
FILL WITH TYPE 'S’ MORTAR

é 3%" /\ STEEL BEAM é

NAILING BLOCK

<

1)

3/4°x 8" x 127 (19mmx200mmx308mm) BEARING
PLATE ON 1/2"(13mm) NON SHRINK GROUT BED
§ W/ TWO 2 1/2*(13mm)DIAX12"(300mm)

LONG ANCHOR BOLT

— TOP COURSE TO BE 10"(250mm)
SOLID COURSE BLOCK CONC.
N FILL WITH TYPE 'S’ MORTAR

FILL WITH TYPE 'S’ MORTAR

1 COURSE TO BE 8"(200mm)
{ SOLID COURSE BLOCK CONC.

B21 \STEEL BEAM SUPPORT AT FIREWALL

SCALE: 1”=1’-0" Ve la
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90mm (4”) FACE BRICK

]

90mm (4”) FACE BRICK
90mm (4”) FACE BRICK

AU T

31/2°%3 1/2'%1/4"
STEEL LINTEL ANGLE

90mm (4") FACE BRICK

HYDRO METER FASTENED
TO CONCRETE BLOCK
WALL

-
\
\

GAS LINE

i

PORCH

GAS CONDUIT UNDER DRIVEWAY

lp

VARIES
i

PRECAST CONC SILL

HYDRO LINE

64mm (2 1/27) HYDRO CONDUIT IN
FOUNDATION WAL

-~
=

90mm FACE BRICK
2-64mm(2 1/2") LONDUITS

IN 100mm (4") SPACE
90mm (4") CONC. |BLOCK
90mm (4”) FACE BRICK

PORCH SLAB

NN NNNN

4

Q.. Q)

O

PLAN | A :
SECTION A-A

M25
D22

RECESSED HYDRO METER DETAIL
SCALE: 3/4"=1'-

e °"1L=-..- \
! o,
i :'} d T’ Tt :{'-}; i
'5" " =
[ MFEFAENTE T
|

TSITEED

" .:.'". o1, 0 ¥,

The undersigned has reviewed and takes napomibzty for this design

and hos the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the
Ontario Building Code to be o Designer.
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PRECAST CONC. CAP

N,
FINISH GRADE ~ )
e
GAS CONDUIT ) £
UNDER DRIVEWAY o S
~ &
9 | = s

s Y
ELEVATION

64mm (2 1/2")
HYDRO CONDUIT IN
FOUNDATION WALL

M25A\ RECESSED HYDRO METER ELEVATION
D23 ] SCALE: 3/4°=1"-0

TS A
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=
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| | CORBELLED FIREWALL =
J--—————SEPERATIONLINE OF z
T | BRICK VENEER -
} =
1 ]
! &
| ~
| REINFORCED MASONRY CORBEL
= ! W/ GALV. TRUSS TYPE BLOCK-
- ; -LOK’ 3/16"(4.76mm) DIAX2"6”
- \ (760mm) LONG EXTRA HEAVWY DUTY
! MASONRY REINFORCEMENT
w GROUNTED INTO BRICK JOINT AT
m | EVERY THIRD BRICK COURSE MAX.
F— |
=
= 12" MIN.jL
= 16" M X.
] ! FIN SECOND FLOOR
— - - | I ~ i - -
A |
N 8 T - !
__J |
| |
= l
— | =
] ~————OPTIONAL WING WALL S
! =
) ! 5
— | [
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- | =
|
— ! TYPICAL BRICK VENEER
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|
|
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o |
— |
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. ! ™
s ! FINISH GRADE 2
. > PRR T =
75% SOLID 8" CON. FDN. WALL - PR g
ON 32°x12” DEEP CONC. FOOTING UNDER SN | =
FIREWALL ON UNDISTURBED SOIL CAPABLE RN ! =
OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 KPA 77 | | | o
MIN. === ! o
[ e
| ()
e I &
|
|
10" THICK CONC. FDTN WALL ON 22°x6” L. . |
DEEP CONC. FTG. UNDER EXTERIOR WALL . |
o - N _TOP OF SLAB
S - N J
S
Y
N AR
i1 ) 9
D24 / 2HR FIREWALL SCALE: 1/2" = 1"-0
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ﬁ ‘_\ CONC. CAP

2 WHYTHES SOLID BRICK WITH GALV. METAL
BLOCK LOK BAND (BL-30) HORIZONTAL
TRUSS TYPE REINFORCEMENT @ 400 (16")
0.C. EXTENDED TO BACK WALL

1220 (4'-0")
\
\

15M REBARS @ 400 (167)
0.C. VERTICALLY GROUTED
INTO WALL (LAP 3'-6") FILL
CAVITY SOLID W/ 'TYPE S’
MORTAR

150 (6")

} 150 (67) |

| EE——T——— —"x6" PREASSURE TREATED DECK
BOARDS

g/ ——— 2"x8” P.T. JOIST
1

><
< -
S
= 16 M DOWELS @ 400 (16”) 0.C. 56"
- LONG & SET 2'~0" INTO CONC.
3
~
i —_— N
| £
] L| =
! =
: 8| 2
i
15M BARS @ 16” 0.C. F i NOTE:
HORIZ. & VET. EACH FACE | 1. CONCRETE T0 BE 20MPa
W/ 300mm HOOK IN | 2. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL
FOOTING - CONFORM TO CSA 30.18M  GRADE
BN
— /\l\/ z 3. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY TO  BE
15M BARS @ 16" 0.C. —1] = 150MPa MIN.
EACH WAY TOP & ——— <
BOTTOM S ol o
L ~ S| 1200x300 (4'-0"x1'-0")
¥ g g ® —|=1-POURED CONC. FOOTING
. ’|" 1-0" -0 '|" (20 MPA CONC.)
T 3l
. r r s
)
| 4£-0" |
71 71

/DE8 BRICK WALL SEPARATION FOR DECKS

@ SCALE: 1”=1’-0"

| 5’ M. F. PARENTE a
| 100517523
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Town of innisfil Certified Model

12MM CONTROL JOINT AND

CAULKING

XWN (Wwselz),0-,L

@BRICK WALL SEPARATION FOR DECKS SIDE ELEAVTION

\D26 / SIDE ELEVATION
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TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION —|

L

TOP OF PLATE N
PROVIDE R60 (RSI 10.57) BATT J
INSUL. W/ CONTINUOUS A/V BARRIER,
5/87(15.9mm) GYPSUM CEILING
T W3c
D2 .
@
2
=
&
[=] 2
=
=
=)
e
[14
e FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2
& PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm)
GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK
(TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN HEADERS) :
TOP OF| UPPER LEVEL THIRD FLOOR
-6
@
=
: \D05 /
[=]
=
=
- 2
e
o
e
3

ROOF TRUSSES—

e

5/8”(15.9mm) TYPE °X' GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
2"x4"(38x89) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) 0.C. W/ 90% FILL SOUND
ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE. PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR INSUL.
(SEE NOTE BELOW). PLATES SET 1"(25mm) APART (AIRSPACE)
2°x4”(38x89) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) O.C. W/ 90% FILL SOUND
ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE. (OPT. WITHIN SECOND GAVITY.)
5/8(15.9mm) TYPE °X' GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).
PROVIDE X OR V BRACING FOR EACH END OF WALL AT EVERY
FLOOR.

RESTRAINT FOR INSULATION (TYP.)

L RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD TO
RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT. OR PROVIDE OTHER
APPROVED MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION

THIRD FLOOR

~— 7

==

—
-

-

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTIONJ

/

/'TYP‘ 1_HOUR RATED DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION
5/8°(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS)
2"x4”(38x89) STUDS @ 16°(400mm) 0.C. W/ 90% FILL SOUND
ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE. PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR INSUL.
(SEE NOTE BELOW). PLATES SET 1"(25mm) APART (AIRSPACE)
27x47(38x89) STUDS @ 16”(400mm) O.C. W/ 90% FILL SOUND

ABSORPTIVE MINERAL FIBRE. (OPT. WITHIN SECOND CAVITY.)
5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE ’X' GYPSUM BOARD (CONTINUOUS).
PROVIDE X OR V BRACING FOR EACH END OF WALL AT EVERY

FIREBLOCK 9.10.16.2
PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm)

FLOOR.

RESTRAINT _FOR INSULATION (TYP.)
RECOMMEND 1 LAYER 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM
BOARD TO RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM
FALLING OUT. OR PROVIDE OTHER APPROVED
MECHANICAL FASTENER FOR INSULATION

0.B.C. WALL ASSEMBLY W13c

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB3 TABLE
REFER TO 0.B.C. 9.10.11.1

GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK
(TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN HEADERS) SECOND
1op of|man vt SECOND FLOOR FLOOR
- PN -
AR | T~
D B
o TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTIONJ
I
% GROUND FLOOR
2 BACK TO BACK STUDS @ 12" SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS
2 0.C. FOR GROUND FLOOR ] 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2) ROCK OR SLAG SOUND ABSORPTIVE
o ONLY B MINERAL FIBRE CONFORMING TO CSA A101-M
o
g GROUND FLOOR ‘é‘. SOUND TRANSMISSION RATING
& FIREBLOCK i MINIMUM REQUIRED S.T.C. RATING OF 50 (0.B.C. 9.11.1)
~ PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2"(12.7mm) | SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB3 TABLE 1 (WALL No. W13c)
GYPSUM BOARD FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY 1 1 CAVITY FILLED W/ ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL (S.T.C. 54)
FIT BETWEEN HEADERS) \’( CAVITIES FILLED W/ ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL (S.T.C. 57)
TOP OF {GROUND LEVEL \
— NG T
g
g W5 8"(200mm) POURED CONCRETE
=
2| BASEMENT FLOOR \ D6 - L%:ESAT'ON WAL BASEMENT FLOOR
2 AL TAPE & SEAL AL JOINTS & DAMAGED AREAS
& W2e W2a N REFER TO LARGER DETAILS FOR ACOUSTICAL
E - v SEALANT LOCATIONS REQUIRED AT JUNCTION OF
et D7 D7 PLATES & FLOOR HEADERS (SEE SUPPLEMENTARY
TOP OF | SLAB o STANDARD SB3 NOTE (2) OF TABLE 1
:4

<

m@ STOREY) 1 HOUR RATED DBL. STUD PARTY

D27

27/

WALL (REAR LANE)

SCALE: 1/2" = 1’0"

- :x-q = -I'"--..
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes uapomib;ty for this design
and hos the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the
Ontario Building Code to be o Designer.

qualification information

Wellington Jno-Baptiste A‘//.'feﬂfizf 25591
” [hgutye BN

name
registration information

VA3 Design Inc. 42658

Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report aony
o to

the Designer before_proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON

ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW

APR 10-18|VA3

.| description

date by

dvawinrqs and specifications are instruments of service and the property
of the Designer which must be retumed at the completion of the work.
Drawings are not to be scaled.

t 416.630.2255 f

DESIGN

255 Consumers Rd Suite 120

va3design.com

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON

DETAILS

project name ‘municipality project no.
ALCONA INNISFIL, ON 13049
date draving no.
APRIL 2018 DETAILS

M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name

416.630.4782 | VA3 - 3/16" = 1’-0" 13049-DETAIL
RICHARD — H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\details\1-OBC 2023 CURRENT\13049—detail.dwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 - 1:15 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



Town of innisfill Certified Model

2023-05-03 5:54:¢43 AM jpenfold VARIES |G ALL TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD EDGES TO BE
7‘—— SUPPORTED, TAPED & FILLED. SPACE BETWEEN
STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH 0.25 Ib/ft2(1.22 kg/m2)

ROCK OR SLAG MINERAL FIBRE

STUCCO FINISH SHEATHING PAPER, 5/8"(15.9mm)
TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD, FURR OUT WHERE
NECESSARY, 2x67(38x140) STUD WALL WITH R22
(RSI 3.87) BATT INSULATION AND APPROVED

if]  CONTINUOUS A/V BARRIER, 2 LAYERS-5/8"(15.9mm)
[l TYPE °X’ GYPSUM BOARD.

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION W/
3/8"(10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

4] 1 HOUR RATED SINGLE STUD WALL (STC 54
(WALL TYPE W4b, TABLE 1, SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS
10 0.B.C))

] 5/8(15.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD,

1] 27x67(38x140) STUDS @ 167(400mm) 0.C. WITH

1 ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY, RESILENT METAL
CHANNEL @ 16” or 24"0.c., 2 LAYERS

5/8"(15.9mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD.

UPPER FLOOR

SEAL FLASHING OVER SHINGLES
W/ ASPHALT ADHESIVE CEMENT

ATTIC

B T — — 11 < —
o ~ ~ — — ~ — P
s | T~ ~ — 7 ~ ~ ~
\| > < > <
i A | 7 <~ 7 <<
| TOP OF PUATE & e S~ -7 S
= = e —M..‘ e e e '..%l'
5/8 (15 9mm) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING : PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD

PROVIDE R60 (RSI 10.56) BATT INSUL. W/ ——
CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER OVER HEATED SPACE §

NOTE: NO PART OF STL. BEAM OR LINTEL SHALL
PENETRATE THROUGH 5/8" TYPE ‘X' GYPSUM BOARD.

FIREBLOCK (TIGHTLY FIT BETWEEN PLATES).
CONTINUOUS HEADER, SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
JOISTS, 5/87(15.9mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ACOUSTICAL CAULKING TO BE
i ﬁ APPLIED AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF PLATES @ ALL
TYPICAL 1 HOUR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL I FLOORS FOR ACOUSTICAL PURPOSES (SEE TABLE 8.1
CONSTRUCTION ; 1

NOTE (2) IN SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES

LOWER FLOOR OR GARAGE 2x6 WITH STUCCO

/W13B\ 1 HOUR PARTY WALL BETWEEN ROOF & LIVING
\028 JSPACE W/ BRICK VENEER SCALE: 17=1'-0"

\‘-..-.!--"i'L "D‘"L,e \
! e Y
f "} d T’ P ;l{'-'

m
h-l FAsAENTE 3 |
1517583

Licg .;

A M 21,2022

The undersigned has reviewed and takes napomibzty for this design

and hos lhe quuiﬁcal:ons and meets the requirements set out in the

ety BAYVIEW WELLINGTON DETAILS

Wellington Jno-Baptiste /,//‘5 ,Mf/?-’ 25591

name project name municipal project no.
regstration information ALCONA INNISFIL, ON 13049
VA3 Design Inc. 42658 nE I N m— praS
Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ APRIL 2018 DETAILS

I TTT3 TSN e o specictios v ttarers o ZL'?m‘L“’a:S'M" cpetty Toronto ON M2J 1R4 oy checed by e e tome D 2 8

— Wil » _ 43 _om
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-3" (76) NAILS

|
s -

/[ 7
/ /
2X6”(38X140) CAP RAIL ATTACHED TO TOP RAIL 2-3" (#8x76) SCREWS
rWITH 4-3" (76) NAILS ©@4’(1200mm) O.C.
/ /
/ 1 1 \ 1 /
% I @ I % I
®
4”X4'(8£/X89) PT.
POST SPACED NOT .
MORE THAN 4 ——~ 2°%X4”(38X89) TOP RAIL
(1200mm) 0.C. .
L 4-0" (1200mm) L
7 7

OBC SB—7 EA1 AND EA4

DE1.03\ATTACHMENT OF TOP RAIL TO POSTS (OPT. 1)

SCALE: 17=1'0"

7& 9 o 9] o %
X X
of A 9 o
/ LQ"X4'(38X89) RALL /

L—2-3" (76) NAILS PER CONNECTIONS ON FLAT

15/32" (12mm) MIN
-,1L,L 3/4” (19mm) MAX
/

- | | | | 5
/ /

~—4"x4"(89%89) P.T.
POST SPACED NOT
L £-0" (1200mm) L MORE THEN 40"
g g (1200mm) 0.C.

OBC SB-7 EA2

030\ ATTACHMENT OF TOP RAIL TO POSTS (OPT. 2)

RESSICH, ™
o B
F - o . Ny
SCALE: 1"=10" S AME N
fr C_LIighpely ) 2 4
| € mrepanente G |
| 0051 T |
Ve, 712023 /-' 5
. e
5 VoE o -|¢':-_i'\,/
The undersigned has reviewed and takes nspomibﬁy for this design
and hos the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the
Ontario Bullqu Code to be o Designer.
ok / BAYVIEW WELLINGTON DETAILS
. g 2 I
mmgton Jno-Baptiste £/ / 25591 S — -
regstration information ALCONA INNISFIL, ON 13049
VA3 Design Inc. 42658 nE I N m— T —
Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ APRIL 2018 DETAILS
. . . d' Mlo lherDusllqna' helore‘ pr:‘c;e;mg' vlll:|v the ::'I;MNI Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale Tie name D ET 1
ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW AR 10-18 VA o e o e e toeoona o1 o | t 4166302255 f 416.630.4782 | VA3 - 3/16” = 1'-0 13049-DETAIL
.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD - H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\details\1-0BC 2023 CURRENT\13049—detaildwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 - 1:15 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.
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FULL DEPTH
BLOCKING FLOOR JOISTS
M M 2°x8'(38x184) @ 16"
4—0R 12” REFER TO UNIT
DRAWINGS FOR JOIST
FULL DEPTH SPACING 2-3" (#8x76) SCREWS AT
BLOCKING EACH 2'x6” (38x140)
2-3'(76) NaLs —~J_ [ M Lo 3me) naus FBOARD /
4")(4”(89)(89) L vd FYSSEEER YEED e vad 18}
K T T 1 | T
T P.T. POST Era
- SPACED NOT —F Sl e g°!
4-3"(76) NALS—™| |~ T =0 MORE THAN — gﬁle} ™~ .
7 £07(1200) 0.C. N I B
~
|1 1 | /
= 1 L1 ‘ = 1"-0"
I / \ | = i
4-3"(76) NALS 4-3" (76) NALS
PER SIDE
OBC SB-7 EB-1

DE1.04\ ATTACHMENT OF POSTS TO JOINTS (OPT.1)

POST NAILED TO RIM JOIST AND BLOCKING
SCALE: 1”=1°0”

O O 0 ©o
0O 0 0 O

T —M—  FLOOR JOISTS
2°X8"(38X184) @ 12"
4 _OR 16" REFER TO UNIT
DRAWINGS FOR JOIST
SPACING

2-3" (#8x76) SCREWS AT
4-3" (76) NAILS EACH 27x6" (38x140)
BOARD

47X47(89X89) P.T. POST - ~——— —
FULL DEPTH / SPACED NOT MORE THAN e e % ‘

BLOCKING 4'0"(1200) O.C. ATTACHED ! ol =%
WITH 4-3" (#9x76) NAILS —1- ‘;Sv
T 7 - | EACH SIDE L o :}T
7 | I &
| L | | /
? | | | I$
4-3"(76) NAILS OBC SB—7 EB—Z

DE1.04q\ATTACHMENT OF POSTS TO JOINTS (OPT.2)

UPOST SCREWED TO RIM JOIST
SCALE: 1”=1°0" ::%Jira_';;:'-‘r:f;;a' “

:N'
—
~

—
. || The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design

and hos the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the

B [y BAYVIEW WELLINGTON DETAILS

project_name munici project no.

- ¥ Wellington Jno-Bapiste /,//‘%Mf/?-’ 25591
” [hgutye BN

.| name
registration information

n E s I B N ALCONA INNISFIL, Sﬁ 13049

3 VA3 Design Inc. 42658 m— praS
Y Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ APRIL 2018 DETAILS

: : -_Y dicropancy Lo the Decigner bafore procesing it e vok Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by cheded by scde Tie name D ET 2
ISSUE_FOR CLIENT REVIEW AR 1018 A o o e e maraas o e coeioron o o vy, | t 416.630.2255  416.630.4782 | VA3 - 3/16" = 1'-0 13049-DETAIL
0.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\details\1-OBC 2023 CURRENT\13049—detail.dwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 - 1:15 PM
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M —~ FLOOR JOISTS
2°X8"(38X184) @ 12" o
OR 16" REFER TO UNIT M
DRAWINGS FOR JOIST
SPACING
2-3" (#8x76) SCREWS AT
EACH 2"x6” (38x140)
2-5/16"6" (8X152) (a0s) BOARD
ZéCqIN‘f/E’PI-(gSZ)& P.T. POST L L LN/ /UE% //Il)(//
OUTSIDE' DIA. FENDER SPACED NOT o= [’ ‘ T
WASHER MORE THAN . .
4°07(1200) 0.C. BB A B
- o——
| L | ] | /
< ] | = Fa |Fo
| | i
3- 3 1/4" (82) NALS 3- 3 1/4" (82) NALS
OBC SB-7 EB-3

DE1.04b\ATTACHMENT OF POSTS TO JOINTS (OPT.3)

vPOST BOLTED TO RIM JOIST
SCALE: 1”=1°0"

2-3" (#8x76) SCREWS AT
EACH 27x6” (38x140)
BOARD

3" (#7x76) SCREWS

2°X6"(38X 140 / 8 12" (300 "
P.I. T(OP CAP) —\Y‘ o | IV LL/ JI IVJI/ + . gC:?é\%VS (#5:69)
" A —— 2"x47(38%89) RAL e i S
A e . S EL 5 g
— - SCREWS
2"X2"(38X38)
P.T. PICKET
OBC SB-7 ED4 0BC SB-7 ED4

DET.0T\ TOP RAIL DE1.02\ RIM JOIST

U SCALE: 1”=1'0" U SCALE: 1”=1"0"

The undersigned has reviewed and takes napomibzty for this design

by S BAYVIEW WELLINGTON DETAILS

Wellington Jno-Baptiste /,//"%Mf/?-’ 25591
” [hgutye BN

name project name municipality project no.
registration information ALCONA INNISFIL, ON 13049
VA3 Design Inc. 42658 nE I N m— praS
Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ APRIL 2018 DETAILS
’ T8 IViT] o and specications te mtimerts of sanice ane e peprty | 4 10T0r0 ON M2J R4 F o by cleed by e i tame DET3
— Wil » _ 43 _om
|33UF fOR CLIENT REVIEW APR 10-18|VA3 of lhz%mwﬁkh must bo retumed ot the completion of uf;"‘:'uk_ t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | VA3 - 3/18” = 1’0 13049-DETAIL
.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD - H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\details\1-0BC 2023 CURRENT\13049—detaildwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 - 1:15 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.
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2023-05-03 5:54:03 AM jpeffold LESS THAN 100mm OPENING
BETWEEN PICKETS & NO
) B MEMBER OR ATTACHMENT
N BETWEEN 140mm & 900mm
N — SHALL FACILITATE CLIMBING
2 — #7x63 SCREWS| N\
@ EACH PICKET | \i . |CONT|NUOUS
\_+.. | 38x140 GUARD
N _
1200mm O.C.
89x89 SUPPORT | \-: p Ty &
POSTS @ 1200mm O.C. % 1 ‘
900mm HIGH HANDRAIL
REQUIRED ON STAIRS
\ ~ IF MORE THAN 3 RISERS
2—#7x76 CORROSION | "
RESISTANT SPIRAL \
NAILS OR SCREWS ‘ N
TYPICAL . 2
\_;_
3 +
I SN\ N —
| 43gmmN. | \_{
I58mm MAX. > X
<= <
] 1 s = \
\ / = i
+ + gl E
DROPPED FRAMING . -+ + | £l §
MEMBER PROVIDE = ] %L Zpmm | o S _
SIMPSON LSCZ @ EACH - =
STRINGER S I [
B A \ £
+ + &
-+ R I\ 3
(@]
L, 210mm MIN.
V/ =
~
+ o |
285mm MINIMUM
" STRINGER DEPTH _ i
SEE SHEET DO1a FOR A | ] )
+ +
+ +

ANCHORAGE DETAIL > _ 9.5mm DIAMETER

THRU BOLTS C/W
38mm 0.D. WASHERS

38x83 WOOD BLOCKING
@ 1200mm 0O.C. MIN.
BETWEEN STRINGERS

STRINGERS ANCHORED IhE \
TO PRECAST CONCRETE =
2 — 9.5mm DIAMETER o 1o
THRU BOLTS C/W ‘ 1| o Yo
GRADE 32mm 0.D. WASHERS .
SECTION 'B’ . 8'-6" (2590mm) MAX FOR 36" (0.915mm) WIDE STAIR A
PROVIDE BLOCKING
WHEN JOISTS DO NOT
ALIGN W/ POSTS
ArJ | I By Sy
°r¢ k I E m
£ £l JoisT AT
WOCD g Woop S| posT | < | %
(o]
IZE:X | 3 y  EAu — S LOCATIONS N .| <9
l 3gx89  L000mm [y — g 600mm | f 3 =<
4 4 EX| €O
TYPICAL 19mm DIA £EQ| EY
THRU—BOLT S | o
TYPICAL §§ §§
Q O

- N

BRACING PARALLEL TO BEAM BRACING PERPENDICULAR TO BEAM

FREE STANDING DECKS GREATER THAN 600mm ABOVE GRADE SHALL RESIST . 2
LATERAL LOADING & MOVEMENT. ALL POSTS MUST BE BRACED WHERE THE Ny
SUPPORTED AREA EXCEEDS THOSE LISTED IN THE TABLE ON DO1d

9f. . [| The undersigned has reviewed and takes napomibzty for this design
ind has the quaiifications and meets the requirements set out in the

8]. . qulcno Building Code to be o Designer. Y\!

7] qualfication information /f BA I Ew WELL| NGTON DET_AI LS

6. i | D i

cl. mmgton Jno-Baptiste £/ / 25591 S — -

. regstration information ALCONA INNISFIL, ON 13049

- VA3 Design Inc. 42658 nE I N "

3. ~ AP DETAILS| "™ ™
Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ APRIL 2018

2|. . o the Designer before proceeding with the work. AII Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drown by checked by scale Tile name

1[ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW APR_10-18]VA3 ﬂ:“{;’;“;;";,x,ﬁ“‘;‘;?;“; e oot or o mert | t 416.630.2255 £ 416.630.4782 | VA3 - N.TS. 13049-DETAIL
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ALL
AND

O

®©

®®

@

CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S
TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL

OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION. THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS

MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC

ROOF CONSTRUCTION
NO.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm {3/8") PLYWOOD

SHEATHING WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 600mm
(24") O.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm
(3-0") FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12') BEYOND INNER
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR
ROOF SLOPES 8:12 OR GREATER] 38x89 {2'x4') TRUSS BRACING @
1830mm (6-0") O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE &
WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE
DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED 150 (6') c/c ALONG
EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER
THAN 406 {16'). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING
AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2.).
ENSURE ALL OVERLAPPING ROOF SPACES ARE OPEN TO MAIN ROCF
ATTIC SPACE FOR VENTING PURPOSES.

Ce

FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2”x6") =
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 {1'x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,

CONTIN, SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8') EXT. TYPE SHEATHING,
38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16"} O.C., RSI 3.87 (R22) INSULATION
AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER,
13mm {1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8')
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR
ADDITIONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

RESERVED

5 »

SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1'x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN, SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8') EXT. TYPE SHEATHING,
38x87 (24} STUDS @ 400mm (16"] O.C. {MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm
(9-10"), WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. SIDING TO BE MIN.
200mm (8') ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

RESERVED

]
STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 9.27.1.1.{2) &
9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 16mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1) MIN.
EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON
38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400 (16} O.C... STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8')
ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACF — NO ClADDING
9.5mm (3/8') EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x4') STUDS @ 400mm

(16"} O.C., RSI 3.87 (R22) INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER
AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm {1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL
FINISH. MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED.
REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR ADDITIONAL THERMAL
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

90mm {4) MASONRY, 25mm {1"} AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm
(7/8'%7'%0.03"} GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mmm (16"} O.C. HORIZONTAL
400mm (24') O.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm
(3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38140 {2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm {16")
0.C., RSI 3.87 (R22} INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH
APPR. CONTIN, AIR BARRIER. 13mm {1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH.
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32"} O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND
OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (')
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER, REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR
ADDITIONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

MASONRY TO BE MIN. 150mm {6') ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

RESERVED
MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x4”)— GARAGE WALLS

90mm (4') MASONRY, 25mm (1) AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm
(7/8'X7'X0.03" GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16"} O.C. HORIZONTAL
400mm (24') ©.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8')
EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x89 (2'x4"] STUDS @ 400mm (16') O.C. [MAX.
HEIGHT 3000mm 9*-10") WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING.
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32') O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND
OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (&)
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.

MASONRY TO BE MIN. 150mm (6') ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2°x6™) (SB—12-TABLE 3.1.1.2.A)
STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.8.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) &
9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE T THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1%} MIN.
EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN.
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm [1/2'] EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON
38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16') O.C., RS 3.87{R22) INSULATION,
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm {1/2'] GYPSUM WALLBOARD
INTERIOR FINISH. REFER TO OBC $8-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR ADDITIONAL
THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTTS. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8"}
ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

INTERIOR_STUD PARTITIONS

FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4") @ 400mm (16"} O.C. FOR 2
STOREYS AND 300mm (12"} O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING
PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4") @ 600mm (24"} O.C. PROVIDE 38x89 (24"}
BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 {2/2'x4") TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2"} INT.
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 38x140 {2'x6"} STUDS/PLATES
WHERE NOTED.

FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS:

250mm [10") POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 20MPa (2200psi] WITH
BITUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE
LAYER REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 {2'-11") BELOW
FIN. GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2820 (9-3") ON 560x155
(22'x4") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FIG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR
TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN.
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. |F SOIL BEARING DOES
NCT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE
REQUIRED.

STOREYS SUPPORTED |W/ MASONRY VENEER|W/ SIDING ONLY

18" WIDE x 6" DEEP 18"WIDE x &' DEEP
2 22'WIDEx 6'DEEP [ 22" WIDE x 6" DEEP
3 28'WIDEx §"DEEP | 22" WIDE x 6" DEEP
-SEE OBC 9.15.3.

-MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR, AND
MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16-1").

-REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDITIONS AND BEARING
CAPACITY.

G
-ASSUMING MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION, MAX. FLOOR LIVE
LOAD OF 2.4kPa. [50psf.] PER FLOOR, AND MAX. LENGTH OF
SUPPORTED FLCOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16'-1"). THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS
AS FOLLOWS:
2 STOREY WITH WALK-OUT BASEMENT 545x175 {22'x7")
FOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC. 9.14.2. & 9.14.3.
100mm {4") DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm (6"} CRUSHED
STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGETILES.

BASEMENT SLAB

80mm (3')MIN. 25MPa 3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (4]
COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. {3000psi) CONC. WITH
DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER SB-12.
ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED.
EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (SB—12-TABLE 3.1.1.2A)
PROVIDE RSI 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
AND CONTINUQUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT.
ATTIC_INSULATION (SB-12-TABLE 3,1.1.2.A) ($B-12-3.1.1.8)

RSI 10.56 {R60) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER, 16mm {5/8'] INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED
EQUAL. RSI 3.52 {R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS —OBC. 9.8.—
UNIFORM RISE -5mm {1/4") MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS OR
ANDINGS

»IOmm (3/8") MAX BETWEEN TALLEST & SHORTEST
RISE IN FLIGHT

MAX. RISE =200 (7-7/8")

MIN. RUN =255{10") (NOSING TO NOSING)

MAX, TREAD =RUN +25 (1"}

MAX. NOSING =25 (1"

MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 {6-5")

RAIL @ LANDING =900 (2-11"

RAIL @ STAR =865 (2-10") fo 1070 (3-6']

MIN. STAIR WIDTH =860 (2-10')

MIN. RUN ATINNER RADIUS = 150 {¢')

MIN. RUN AT 300 (12} =255 (10")

@
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EXTERIOR_STEP
@ PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED

@

®

@
@
&
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T ANDRAILS =BG SET=
CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Unless otherwise noted) @ FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4)

BETWEEN PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE
BEHIND ITTO BE 50 (2"} MIN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS
EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .
INTERIOR GUARDS —OBC. 9.8.8.=

INTERIOR GUARDS: 900mm (2-11") MIN. HIGH

900mm (36") HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TO FIN.
GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm {71"). 1070mm {42") HIGH GUARD IS
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (71").

SIL PLATE — OBC. 9.23.7,

38x89 (2'x4') SILL PLATE WITH 13mm (172"} DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8') LONG, EMBEDDED MIN, 100mm {4'} INTO CONC. @
2400mm (7-10") O.C., CAULKING OR 25 (1) MIN. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL.

USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED.

BASEMENT INSULATION
FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE

INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOCR TO NOT MORE @

THAN 200mm (8"} ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN
50mm (2"} OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. RSI3.52ci {R20ci) BLANKET
INSULATION TO HAVE APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. RECOMMEND
DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION
WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT
INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. AIR BARRIER TO BE SEALED
TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH CAULKING. CONTINUOUS INSULATION
{ci) IS NOT TO BE INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING.

38x89 (2'x4 ) STUDS @ 400mm {16"} O.C. 38x89 (2'x4"} SILL PLATE ON
DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2"} DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8') LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm {4’} INTO CONC. @
2400mm (7-10") O.C. 100mm (4'] HIGH CONC. CURB CN 350x1 55
(146"} CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF
WALL IS UNFINISHED.

STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN SEE O0B.C. 9.15.3.3

@ 89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 3.0mm(0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE 2

ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACITY OF 71.2kN (16,000lbs.] AT
A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (7-7 1/2") CONFORMING TO
CAN/CGSB-7.2-94, AND WITH 150x150x9.5 {6"x6"x3/8"} STL. PLATE
TOP & BOTTOM. 870x870x410 (34'x34'x16') CONC. FOOTING ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A
PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT.

STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE O.B.C. 9.15.3.3)
89mm(3-1/2') DIA x 4.78mm .188) FIXED STL. COL. WITH 150x150x9.5
{6'%x6"%3/8") STL. TOP & BOTTOM PLATE ON 1070x1070x460
(42'%42'X18"). CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR
ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa.
MIN. AND AS PER SOILS REPORT.

STEEL COLUMN

90mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm{.188) NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. TO
BE ON 150x150x9.5 (6'x6'x3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, & BCTTOM PLATE.
BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 (4 1/2'10"x1/2") WITH 2-12mm DIA. x
300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS (2-1/2"x12'x2") FIELD WELD
COL. TO BASE PLATE.

BEAM POCKET OR 300x150 {12'x6") POURED CONC. NIB WALLS.
MIN. BEARING 9Cmm (3-1/2')

19x64 (1'x3") CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL
BEAM.

GARAGE SLAB

100mm (') 32MPG {4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 (4') COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL.

SLOPE TO FRONT.

GARAGE CEILINGS/INTERIOR WALLS
13mm {1/2'] GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN

HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER
OB.C.9.10.5.16. WALLS {R22}, CEILINGS (R31). REFER TO SB-12,
TABLE 3.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF
CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.70.13.15.

TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm {7-7/8'] MIN. TREAD 250mm
(9-1/2"). SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2., 9.8.9.3. & 9.8.10.

DRYER EXHAUST (0BC-6.2.3.8.(7) & 6.2.4.11.)
CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR.
{USE 100mm (4") DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE]

INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS (0BC-0.19.2.1. & SB12-3118)
@ ATIIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545x4610mm (21

1/2'x24") & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQ.M. (3.44 SQ.FT.] WITH
WEATHERSTRIPPING. RS| 3.52 (R20) RIGID INSUL. BACKING.

EIREPLACE CHIMNEYS OBC. 9.21.

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3-0') ABOVE THE
HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF
AND 610mm {2-0") ABOVE THE ROCF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ.

DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10'-0") FROM THE CHIMNEY.

LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14"} DEEP.

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY
OBC. 9.32.3.5. & 9.32.3.10.

STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS
280x280x16 (11'x11x5/8') STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND
280x280x12 (11'11"x1/2') STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING
ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm (3/4') x
200mm (8') LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE.
LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT.

OR

SOLID WOOD BEARING FOR WOOD STUD WALLS

SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD
STUDS TQ BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC
9.17.42(2).

RESERVED

BEARING WOOD POST (BASEMENT) (OBC 9.17.4.)

3-38x140 (3-2'x6") BUILT-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED
TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 (24"x24"x12") CONC.
FOOIING.

MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 400mm (24').
MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (24"}

SLAB ON GRADE

MIN, 100mm (4") CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm {4')
COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 MESH
PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa
(4640 psi) WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED
SUB-GRADE. WHERE REQUIRED, REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE
3.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM INSULATION UNDER SLAB.

DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE/ H.W.T VENT

DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (36'] FROM A
NATURAL GAS REGULATOR, MIN. 300mm (12") ABOVE FIN. GRADE,
FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO
BE A MIN. OF 1830mm (60"} FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER
TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE. ALL AIR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO
THAT THEY ARE SEPARATED FROM KITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0M IN
COMPLIANCE WITH O.8.C. DIV.-B TABLE 6,2.3,12.,

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm (12')
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS
UTILIZATION CODE.

@DIREMNJ]NG_MS_EIREELAQE_\LENI

SUBFLOOR, JOIST STRAPPING AND BRIDGING

T6mm {5/8 ] T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR
CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION {* SEE OBC 9.30.6. %) émem {1/4") PANEL
TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. {* SEE
OBC 9.30.2."). FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm {¢-11") TO
BE BRIDGED WITH 38x38 (2'x2'] CROSS BRACING OR SOLID
BLOCKING @ 2100mm {6-11") O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY
JOIST TABLES A-1 OR A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x44 (1'x3") @
2100mm (6-11") O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS
APPLIED. [* SEE OBC 9.23.9.4. %)

M. F. BAAENTE
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EXPOSED BUILDING FACE OBC. 9.10.15. & SB-2-235.(2)
EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD} IS LESS THAN
1.2M {3-11"), WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (1'-11"} THE
EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE CLAD IN NON-COMRBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL. SEZ ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
OFFENDING GARAGE WALLS INCLUDED.

COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (OBC 9.39.)

FOR MAX. 2500mm (8-2') PORCH DEPTH [SHORTEST DIM.},
125mm (5"} 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR
ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS @ 200mm {7 7/8") O.C.
EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm (1 1/4")
COVER, 600x600 23 5/8'x23 5/8') 10M DOWELS @ 600mm {23
5/8") O.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB
MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL. SLAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm (3"}
BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS, PROVIDE {L7} LINTEL OVER CELLAR
DOOR WITH 100mm {4"] END BEARING.

THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm
(3-1/2'} THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 400mm {24') AND SHALL BE
TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm
(8') O.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm {36) O.C. HORIZONTALLY.
FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR.

38x140 (2'x6") RAFTERS @ 400mm {16"0.C.J FOR MAX 117"
SPAN, 38x184 [2'x8'") RIDGE BOARD. 38x89 {2'x4') COLLAR TIES
AT MIDSPANS. CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38x89 (2'x4') @ 400mm {16")
O.C. FOR MAX. 2830mm {9-3') SPAN & 38x140 {2'x6"] @ 400
{16') O.C. FOR MAX. 4450mm {14-7") SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38x89 (2'x4"} @ 600mm {24'}
O.C. WITH A 38x89 (2'x4") CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,
LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm {60} O.C. VERTICALLY.

)

TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES

-FOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mm {18-0') HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE
2-38x140 (2-2'x6'} SPR.#2 CONTIN, STUDS @ 300mm (12"
O.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK
WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8"} THICK EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS
@ 1220 mm {40') O.C. VERTICALLY. -FOR WALLS WITH
HORIZ. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9-6"),
PROVIDE 38x140 (2'x6') STUDS @ 400 {16') O.C. WITH
CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 {2-2'x6'|TOP PLATES + 1-38x140
{1-2'x6") BOTIOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3-38x184 ({3-2'8')
CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED &
GLUED ATTOP, BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS.
@ TYPICAL | HOUR RATED PARTY WALL.

REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.
- WHERE GRADE TO T/Q BASEMENT SLAB EXCEEDS 1200mm
(311"} A 250mm {10"} WIDE FOUNDATION WALL IS
REQUIRED.

EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK=OUT CONDITIONS

THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38x140 (26"}
STUDS @ 400mm (16') o.c. OR 38x87 (2'x4") STUDS @ 300mm
{12")o.c.

DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT (DWHR)

PER SB12—3.1 1 12.. A DRAIN WATE? HEAT RECOVERY (DWHR)
DWELLING UNIT TO RECEIVE

DRAIN WATER FRCIM ALL SHOWERS OR FROM AT LEAST TWO

SHOWERS WHERE THERE ARE TWO OR MORE SHOWERS IN THE

DWELLING UNIT. DOES NOT APPLY IF THERE ARE NO SHOWERS

OR NO STOREY BENEATH ANY OF THE SHOWERS.

GENERAL NOTES

ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC

WINDOWS: 1) MINIMUM BEDROOM WINDOW —OBC, 9,9,10,1,—
AT LEAST ONE BEDROOM WINDCW ON A GIVEN FLOOR IS TO
HAVE MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE
AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mm {1-3").

2) WINDOW GUARDS -OBC. 9.8.8.1.(E).

A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL IS
LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (1-7") ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE
DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRACE IS
‘GREATER THAN 1800mm (5-11"}

[EXTERIOR WINDOWS
SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC DIV.-B 9.7.3. & SB12-3.1.1.9

9 -
DOOR & WINDOW MANUFACTURER/ SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE
ADEQUATE INFORMATION TO DEMONSTRATE COMPLIANCE
WITH OBC DIV.-B 9.6.1.3.

GENERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION I REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
OBC-DIV. B, 62.2. SEEMECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

2)  ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AS PER

OBC 9.26.18.2. & 5.6.2.2.(3] AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS.

ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC

9.14.6.3. CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN MAIN

BATHROOM

REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED

ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN

MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. DIV. B- 9.5.2.3 & DETAIL

PROVIDED.

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE

AS STATED IN O.8.C. $8-12-3,1.1.9.

ALL AR BARRIER SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH

0.BC.DIV.-89.253.

ALL QUTDOOR AIR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY

ARE SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION

{EXHAUST VENTS} IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. DIV.-8 6.2.3.12.

AND TABLE 6.2.3.12.

LUMBER: 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

2)  STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4)  ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LV L) BEAMS, GIRDER
TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING

3

<

4

R

5,

£

6

2

7

g

4 upoaTED Amendment O. Reg. 88/19

Includes_amendments effective Jan. 1, 2022

L1 2/38 x 184 (2/2" x 8" SPR.f2
B1  3/38 x 184 (3/2" x B") SPR.§i2
B2  4/38 x 184 (4/2" x 8") SPR42
B7 5/38 x 184 (5/2" x 8" SPR.42
L3 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 10") SPR#2
B3  3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 10") SPRf2
B4  4/38 x 235 (4/2" x 10" SPR.§2
L5  2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 127) SPR.#2
BS 3/38 x 286 (3/2" x 127) SPR.f2
BS  4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 12") SPR.#2
LOOSE STEEL LINTELS

L7 89 x B9 x 6.4L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4")
L8 89 x 89 x 7.9L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L)

LS 102 x 89 x 7.9L (4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L)
L10 127 x 89 x 7.9L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L)
L11 152 x 89 x 10.0L (6" x 3—-1/2" x 3/8"L)
L12 152 x 102 x 11.0L (6" 4" x 7/16"L)
L13 178 x 102 x 13.0L (7" 4" x 1/2")

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LVLIA 1—1 3/4°7 1/4" (1-45x184)
VL1 2-1 3/4™%7 1/4" (2-45x184)
V2 3-1 3/4™7 1/4" (3-45x184)
VL3 4—1 3/4™x7 1/4" (4—45x184)
LVL4A 11 3/4™x9 1/2° (1-45x240)
VL4 2-1 3/4°x9 1/2" (2-45x240)
LIVL6  3-1 3/4°x9 1/2" (3—45x240)
LVISA 4-1 3/4"x9 1/2" (4—45x240)
LVLBA 1—1 3/4"x11 7/8" (1-45x300)
V6 2-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (2-45x300)
M7 3-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (3-45x300)
VLB 4-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (4—45x300)

DOOR SCHEDULE

ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED BY TRUSS EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
MANUFACTURER. DOOR (2’8" x 6'-8” x 1-3/4")
5)  LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E 2950F MIN.. NAIL EACH PLY OF LVL INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4)
WITH 89mm (3 1/2') LONG COMMON WIRE NAILS @ 300mm EXTERIOR 865 x 2030 x 45
(12') O.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 DOOR  (2-10" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4")
1/4'91/2', 11 7/8') DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR
GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2') EXTERIOR 915 x 2030 x 45
DIA. GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ DOOR  (3-0" x 6-8" x 1-3/4")
916mm (3-0') O.C. INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4)
6) PROVIDE FACE MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE 'SCL’ EXTERIOR 915 x 2438 x 45
MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL @ DOOR  (3'-0" x 80" x 1-3/4")
FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4)
OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO ENG. FLOOR LAYOUTS. EXTERIOR 860 x 2438 x 45
7) JOISTHANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS DOOR (2-10” x 80" x 1-3/4")
AND BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP INSULATE) MIN RSI 0.7 (R4)
WOOD MEMBERS. INTERIOR 815 x
8) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, DOOR (2-8" x 6 -8' x 1-3/8")
IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
CONCRETE BY AT LEAST 2 mil. POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50 @ EXOB?'OR ?}E & 2020 o x4 1-3 /4.) 20
{451bs.) ROLL POOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, ‘RATED DOOR. AND
EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 150mm (67) ROVED
ABOVE THE GROUND. E’E'(,.“cg"" SE'F CLOS'NG
STEEL: 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-2] EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
GRADE 350W. HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL DOOR  (2-8" x &-8" x 1-3/4")
CONFORM TC CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350W CLASS H' g THER STRFPING INSTALLED)
'STRUCTURAL QUALITY STEEL", OBC. B-9.23.4.3, INTERIOR 815 x
2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18M @ DOOR 'Z—B' x s-o' x 1-3/47)
GRADE 400R EXTERIOR 815 x 2438 x 45
STUCCO: 1) ALLSTUCCO WALLS TC HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE DOOR  (2-8" x 8'—0" x 1-3/4") 20
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE MIN. RATED DOOR AND FRANE,
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM WITH APPROVED SELF CLOSING
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS DEVICE.
SPECIFICATIONS. @ INTERIOR 760 x 2030 x 35
DOOR (2-8" x 68" x 1-3/8")
LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN INTERIOR 710 x 2030 x 35
o CLASS 'B' VENT o TO EXTERIOR DOOR (2-4" x 68" x 1-3/8')
INTERIOR 760 x
€= DUPLEX OUTLET €= pupLex ourter DOOR  (2-6 PEA 1-3/8')
P (HEIGHT  A.F.F)
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) INTERIOR 710 x 2438 x
s GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
6= WEATHERPROOF @=c§‘\(H:|GHT AFF) DOOR  (2-4" x 80" x 1-3/8')
~ DUPLEX OUTLET B INTERIOR 610 x 2030 x 35
D% por werr @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET 0 DOOR  (2-0" x 68" x 1-3/8")
(220 volt) INTERIOR 660 x 2030 x 35
Y{q@ LIGHT FIXTURE ¢. LIGHT FIXTURE DOOR  (2-2" x &-8" x 1-3/8")
(PULL CHAIN) (CEILING MOUNTED) INTERIOR 650 x 2436 x 35
—5—  SWITCH ¢. LIGHT FIXTURE DOOR (22" x 80" x 1-3/8")
7 (WALL MOUNTED) INTERIOR 460 x 2030 x 35
@ OFLOOR DRAIN = ¥ HOSE BIB DOOR (16" x &'—8" x 1-3/8")
AN (NON—FREEZE) EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
SJ SINGLE JOIST DOOR (7'3' X 6'3" X 1-3/4")
o DOUBLE JOIST P.T. PRESSURE TREATED SOLID WOOI
LUMBER MECHANICAL SYMBOLS
A TRIPLE JOIST G.T. g$%E§o;R$RSSSS MANUF ‘8 &
LVL  LAMINATED VENEER . *—0\/ HEAT PIPE IMIOE  WARM AR
LUMBER C=® PLUMBING (TOILET) E==3  RETURN AR DUCT
XQ\’ POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE <=====3%" PLUMBING (BATH,
FA. _CA_ SINK,SHOWER)
JZZ°C naT ARCH J____L  CURVED ARCH
B cr PROVIDE 1 PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR
E E‘;g‘ég‘sEEDC)AB'NH LEVEL AND ALSO | IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS TO
DOUBLE VOLUME CONCRETE BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED TO|
XXXZZ WAL, SEE NOTE 39 Z Z BLOCK WALL ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS. BATTERY BACK-UP REQUIRED.

p——
2 S0LID BEARING TO BE AS WIDE AS
SUPPORTED MEMBER OR AS DIRECTED BY
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
o SOUD BEARNG TO BE MNMUM 2 PECES. o
o4
SOLID WOOD BEARING TO
X VATCH FRON ABOVE

SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLING COMPONENT
9.10.19.3.(3).

WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IN A DWELLING UNIT,
A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFORMING TO CAN./CSA-6.19 OR
UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTCR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO
THATITS ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONCXIDE
DETECTORS AND BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN
BEDROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED. REFER TO
MANUFACTURER FOR ADDDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE CONSTRUCTICN TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS
INTO THE BUILDING IF REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB
AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND THE
PROPERTY OF VA3 DESIGN WHICH IF REQUESTED, MUST BE

REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS OR PAGE CN-2 FOR SB-12
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1 TO BE USED FOR THIS MODEL.
The minimum thermal performance of building envelope
and equipment shall conform to the selected package
unless otherwise noted.

RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK. ALL
DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY AFTER
BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

2022 Al

The undersigned has reviewed and takes vespomibzty for this design
and has the
Ontario Building Code to be a Designer.
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1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ——=1 3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
SHEATHING MEMBRANE

(SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

1°%2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING
NAILED THRU TO WOOD STUDS

VAPOUR BARRIER

| .«————— EXTERIOR WQOD CLADDING
(FIRST PLANE OF PROTECTION)
ALL JOINTS TO BE CAULKED

2x6” STUDS @ 16" O.C.
W/ BATT INSULATION

INSIDE
METAL FLASHING
(CAULK ALL SEAMS)
ROOF CLADDING
OUTSIDE
ROOF AT WALL
EXTERIOR CLADDING AR SPACE TO ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE
12" VERTIGAL WOOD STRAFFING OF MOISTURE (MIN. 1/2" GLEAR)
NAILED THRU TO WOOD STUDS SHEATHING MEMBRANE
OUTSIDE (SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

——3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
]

INSIDE

2x6” STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION

VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2” INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD

PLAN
EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM QUIDOOR AR INTAKE. SEPARATION
REINFORCEMENT OF WOOD STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADMCENT 70 WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM PER 0BC. DIV. B-9.5.2.3. ALL OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE VENTS 70 BE SEFARATED A
FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE MOUNTED TO RESIST HORIZ. AND VERT. LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 Ib) MINMUM DISTANCE FROM_SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION
REFER TO OBC. DNV. B- WATER CLOSET 38.38.(3)(a) & 38.38.(3)(c). SHOWER 38.3.13(2)(q).. & BATHTUB 3.8.3.13.(4)(e). AND DETAILS PROVIDED BELOW. FER O8C. DV. B~ TABLE 62312

¢ KITCHEN EXHAUST. 3.0m
¢ DRIVEWAY, PARKING SPACE, ROAD.  1.5m
e SOLID FUEL APPLIANCE EXHAUST J.0m

s o 160 | LR S KIT—EX=NOTE ~2020.dwg

%& 2x4 STUD PER ]
3y daio T s
e — | D4ie/c (YP)
Calas

%’“ ] FUTURE. STRABHT ;”m:?i:mq .

) ol e

L %“' 3 1/2'0“,)

@3 1/2'('”) _

2-28 B.;Eﬂﬁ

il

R TR O 0EC. DIVB-3.8.38.03)(a) : 06C. DIVE-3.8.5.13.2 e
@ FUTURE GRAB (Eé(me) QGB1A FUTURE L-SHAPE GRAB BAR @ FUTURE GRAB BAR IN
@ TOILET DETAIL @ TOILET &ﬂ'ﬂ"’”:';ém“ SHOWER (Vui"mg"o ',',,‘fuml TED @

STUDS 0 12°%/c

STUOS @ 16%/c |—

26 OR 2x4 STUD
PER WALL

2-28 BLOCKING [2-2x8 BLOCKING (o} 2-2x8 BLOCKING
© 31/2° /v (4) 3" Nas|  [o/w (4) 3° NALSB o/w (4) 3" NALS]
TOE-NAILS TO 047 /c

/e (TVF) ummax o4's/c (IYP)
e o) ™
e swey | WB E
%& ] mm“'t’; BIR (1200mm| {8
LONG of Bio ﬂ':“) BlH 0
T
n}:?os'wcs z-u:gmo
ofc ofw (4) 3* NALS
O4%/c
0BC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13.(2)(g OBC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13.(4)(e) 0BC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13.(4)(e)
'QGBZA FUTURE L-SHAPE GRAB(BAR o] [(sB3 FUTURE GRAB BAR IN ‘ FUTURE GRAB BAR IN
BACK WAI RTICAL BAR LOCATED ©
DETAIL @ SHOWER BATHTUB (s0E view) BATHTUB (VERTIGA BAR |
z!—SM—E—M.Ew
MAX. HEIGHT FOR 2"x4” GARAGE WALL IS AS FOLLOW: #* MAX, HEIGHT FOR 2°x6" EXTERIOR WALL IS AS FOLLOW: n ”
2’x4” @ 16” 0.C. - 9-10" 2"x6" @ 16" 0., - 12'-6" C F\) | P P |_E D ETA| |_
2-2x4" @ 12" 0.C. - 10'-9" 2'x6” @ 12" 0.¢. - 13'-10"
3-2x4" @ 16" 0.C. — 11'-2" 2-2x6" @ 16" 0.C. — 15'-0"
3-2x4" @ 12" 0.C. - 12'-4" 2-2%6" @ 12 0.c. — 17'-4"
NOTES: "\8”
1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF UP TO 2.5 KPa. 28" @ 16" 0.C. — 16-0"
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR "8 @ 12" 0.0 — 179"
JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR. 228" @ 16" 0. — 20'—4"
2. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. (4=0") |5 5ma @ 127 0.0 — 224"
3. PROVIDE A MINIMUN OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR OSB -
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE. NOTES:
‘5 g?gné éégnggA;*H&EgEBE:‘OC”EHY(I;:DTSRESESﬂRE 20Fs &6 KPa. 11" FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF UP TO 2.5 KPa
. - o. 2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m ONLY.
6. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR 3. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. (4'-0")
SIDING. 4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE AND 12.5mm =
(1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE. . .
5. WALL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.(2) Sy T
6. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa FE ¢ Miaatin gy
7. STUDS GREATER THAN 9°-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF. Y M.ErsRsHTE T |
8. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR = "omsioam |
SIDING. \ Cwrmam Jf
# STUD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM OBC TABLE A-30 “Qt:nﬁ e ---;.}utf'/'
VU o O
9 Th: :nder;'ieqmd Ir;ft;s(mr_‘eviewertlvj aMk::e vespognib#:’yhfwah:nd_esi%r:e CONST NOTE
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APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD

MECHANICAL FASTENER

DuROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED IN : WINDOW
DuROCK PREP COAT : g

DuROCK FINISH COAT

!

!

! BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED
_W INTO WINDOW ROUGH

RUBBER MEMBRANE i | OPENING
DUROCK ADHESIVE . : BACKER ROD AND SEALANT (VENTED) _H_

REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS % ﬁ \ \
FOR MINIMUM SLOPE i _“ ——TYPICAL WALL e

\ CONSTRUCTION REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS 7 |
STUCCO  DETAIL ; i SEE NOTES FOR MINIMUM SLOPE V
AS PER ELEVATION { : :

o DuROCK STARTER MESH
T q (BACKWRAPPED)

DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)

STUCCO DETAIL AS
PER ELEVATION

\\ DuROCK ADHESIVE

DuROCK' FINISH COAT

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING T,

CAULKING CAULKING DUROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED . W TYPICAL WALL

IN DuROCK PREP COAT I CONSTRUCTION
BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO 1 : SEE NOTES
A o PUCCS INSULATION BOARD + :
WINDOW MECHANICAL FASTENER
8 DUROCK POLAR BEAR AR/MOISTURE
DUROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER BARRIER AND ADHESIVE !
\ BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING APPROVED EXTERIOR .H, i
RUBBER MEMBRANE OVERLAPPING FLASHING SHEATHING

DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)

PREFINISHED MLT FLASHING FOR MOISTURE DRAIN
ouT

1 ™\ WINDOW HEADER /"2 \ WINDOW SILL
CN3 / SCALE: 3"=1"-0" CN3 / SCALE: 3°=1-0”

2023-05-03 5:55:09 AM jpenfold

ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design
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3 3 THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
SB12-COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1 o FOLLOHMNG Soots COMBLANGE PACKACE
THE FOLLOWING SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 3.1.1.1.
USE_SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (A1):
COMPONENT A Notes:
R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION Ceiling with Attic Space 10.56 | R20 at inner face
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR [ Minimum RS| (R) value (R60) | of exterior walls
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES Ceiling without Attic Space 546 | BATT or SPRAY
2 (0BC. SB-12, 3.1.1.8.(1b).) Minimum RSI (R) value (R31) o
Exposed Floor 546 | BATT or SPRAY
Minimum RSI (R) value (R31)
Walls Above Grade 3.87 »
Minimum RS (R) value (R22) 6" R22 BATT
Basement Walls 3.52¢ci | OPTION TO USE
R60 (RS| 1055) |NSULAT|0N, Minimum RSI| (R) value (RZDCI) R12+R10ci.
CONTINUOS 6MIL. VAPOUR/ AR BARRIER, 2%%% ;;B;L?gwegffgge Slab (k178) RIGID INSUL
15.9 (5/8") GYPSUM BOARD Virirum ARSI () value
SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CEILING Windows & Sliding glass
INTERSECTION AS PER OBC DIV.~B 9.25.3.3.(4) Doors 1.6
Maximum U-value
_| AR BRRIER @ 0PENNGS s 28U
S| AR BARRIER TO BE SEALED T0 S“"'m”:‘ = V"Ee —
<\ WINDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE pace Heating Equipmen 7 Min. | NATURAL GAS
E TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER Minimum_AFUE 96% Min.
o 0BC. DV.—B 9.25.3.3(11) u?r;rmor;er;eater 0.8 NATURAL GAS
B HRY 75%
S| SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR Minimum_Efficiency |-
JOST A5 PER 0BC OV.=8 9‘25'53‘(4) Drain Water Heat Dependent1 og-Rnu;rll;er of §h;w;rz; ir:stalled
Recovery Uit (DWHR) Refer to SB12—3.1.1.12 for information
ci— Denates Continuous Insulation without framing interruption.
SECOND FLOOR %
HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
i = % PER OBC. DIV.~B 9.25.3.5.(8)
RIMBOARD INSULATION |
MIN RSI 3.87 (R22) 3
INSULATION w/ VAPOUR X
BARRIER. : Y e rneznTE :,'
(per SB12-3.1.1.1.(14)) % [ e
EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL (TYPICAL) {3) N A
Z| 47(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1” (25mm) AIR SPACE, 7/8"x7°x0.03" I N
S| (22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) 0.C. i
5 HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED : %
| SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8” (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
= 2"x6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) 0.C.,
£ R22 (RS 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
& WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, 1/2” (13mm) INT. :
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) 0.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING Z
UP 6” (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. %
(SB12-CHAPTER 3-PACKAGE A1) STANDARD EXT. WALL |
CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT
SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR JOIST HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED WORKING DRAWINGS | FIN. GROUND FLOO
AS PER O0BC DV.-B 9.25.3.3.(4) OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR I |
% BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW L "FLoor JO|STM i =
GROUND FLOOR PER 0BC. DIV.-B 9.25.3.5.(8) | (SEE PLAN) || )
% §z~ UNFIN. BASEMENT l /<\
o=
' B = REFER T0 DECK 3
% DETAIL BY ENG &
I 77 FOR OONNECTIONSE
a (I}
z e R22 (55 387) BATT NSUL 3
g SB12-3.1.1.7.(1) FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING B BLANKET. ADD BUILDING <
& HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED FROM THE . PAPER BETWEEN FDTN.
@ UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN ‘ WALL & STUD WHERE STUD
©| 200mm (8”) ABOVE BASEMENT SLAB WITH i N WALLS ARE USED. l
o/ CONTINUOUS MINIMUM RSI 3.52 (R20) INSULATION ! — CAULK ALL JOITS,
& WTH VAPOUR BARRIER. E INTERSECTIONS &
x PENETRATIONS OF SLAB PER  — \
4 a OBC. DV.-B 9.25.3.3(15)
5| 10" - T/0 BSMT.SLA
BASEMENT FLOOR A + d
SEALED JOINT PER R S
RG] 0B M-8 9.2533(1)(2) oE i 2°(50mm) MIN. R10 (RSI1.76) =
TOP_OF BASEMENT SLAB = a RIGID INSULATION ALONG THE = | = .
% PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION 7| [5 4 -
::; N | 4 z WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS [
== . THAN 24”(600mm) BELOW E Y B S
© 2 THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL R "Jr =
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF e
SIAB PER OBC. DIV.~B 9.25.3.3.(15)
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AIR_BARFIER SYSTEMS REFER TO ADDITIONAL 8
REFER TO OBC SB-12, CHAPTER 3. AR BARRIER 0 BF INSTALLED IN DETAILS FOR STRUCTURAL 14 -
ZONE 1~ COMPLIANCE PACKAGE Al. CONFORMANCE WITH OBC. DIV. B-9.25.3 S
COMPONENTS s
[I'=10" MIN (560mm)
Ew \TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY 7 7
k REVISED-FEB 2017
USECTION w/ BRICK VENEER (PACKAGE A1)
SCALE: N.T.S.
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S 9 9
) —
)
R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES
= (0BC. SB-12, 3.1.1.8.(1b).)
R60 (RSI 10.56) INSULATION,
CONTINUOS 6MIL. VAPOUR/ AR BARRIER,
15.9 (5/8") GYPSUM BOARD
SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CELLING
INTERSECTION AS PER OBC DIV.~B 9.25.3.3(4)
| 4r sarrER @ oPENINGS
8 AR BARRIER [0 BE SEALED 0
S WINDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE
S TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER
o 08C M-8 92533(17)
o
e
% %
SECOND FLOOR
- — HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
. BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
% PER 0BC. DIV.-B 9.25.3.3.(8)
EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WAL (TYPicAL) 3)
z 4"(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1” (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8"x7°x0.03"
= = (22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
& % HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) 0.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
= SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
= N 2°x6” (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.,
& v R22 (RS.. 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
2 WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT.
- DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES ® 32" (800mm) O.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
é (SB12-CHAPTER 3-PACKAGE A1)
% R22 BATT INSULATION
GROUND FLOOR
- - HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
R OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
= o BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
S= PER 0BC. DV.-B 9.25.3.3.(8)
In
- X
Z H o RO
2 - SB12-3.1.1.7.(1) FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING
S HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED FROM THE
o NG D ek N i ‘ UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN
o A Ao AL | HC 200mm (8") ABOVE BASEMENT SLAB WITH
o A = Sy | CONTINUOUS RSl 1.76 (R10) INSULATION AND 2’x4” @
& H 16" 0.C STUD WALL W/ RSI 2.11 (R12) INSULATION
& eH—r =5 WITH VAPOUR BARRIER
S 1/2” (13mm) INT. DRYWALL FINISH
2Ho"0"
BASEMENT FLOOR I
- SEALED JONT PER
%) 0BC. DIV.—B 9.25.3.3(1)(2)
TOP_OF BASEMENT,SLAB
oz '
3=
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF
SLAB PER 0BC. DIV.-B G25.3.3(75)
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AR BARRIER SYSTEMS REFER TO ADDITIONAL
REFER 10 OBC SB-12, CHAPIER 3, AR BARRIER 10 BE INSTALLED IV DETAILS FOR STRUCTURAL
ZONE 1- COMPLINCE PACKAGE A1. CONFORMANCE WITH OBC. OIV. B-9.25.3
COMPONENTS
TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY SECTION w/
W 99
10" FOUNDATION WAILL SCALE: N.T.S.

9 Th: :nder;'ieqmd Ir;‘?s(mr_‘eviewerdvj aMk::e vespognib#:’yhfwah:nd.esi%r:e
8 Ot Buldng Code t-be-a Deagner - oo o BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
7 qualfication information / _
6. . - Wellington Jno-Bapiste / %W 7 25591 _ __ _
5. | N rome * s ——4 BON project name municipality project no.
3 straton infomati ALCONA INNISFIL,ON. 13049
3 [UPDATE T0 OBC VER 2022 FEB 16-22| RC e InC. 42658 DESI G N aae P
> UPOATE T0 0BG VER 2020 FEB 0921 (R ] Controctor must vry ll imensions o the Job and rpot ay 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 | MAY 2016 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
repancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1]ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW A 0417 RO g o e he mturon ot o eosioton ot e . | t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | RC - 3/16" = 10" 13049-CN-A1 VER 2022
no.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\UNITS\CN Notes\13043-CN-A1 VER 2022.dwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 — 1:11 PM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



‘Town of innisfil Certified

2023-05-03 5:55:10 AM jpenfold

ol |x o o
= = = =
%] %] D (%]
I I pom g I
gl |8 S 8
3| |z 3 @
gl'2 g
|2 B &
= - s}
— -
=)
|
Y ||
N O |
|
_ | |
AN : é L
] ! | \
: | | ! /4
|_ |
|
—/ |
N ! :
Y L ' :
2°ZRE T = =
SZC|p[@ - | |
MmOk & [F | ' I
= =1%3y! D | :
ER25 3 | | |
> _ = — ™ | | |
Oz |I=° | | '
=M == é | :c o é (@)
[ — [= | | > Z (@)
e = o I . 12| 3 o
cOQLlz ™ | | 2| & <
S o[ ) | ks v/
Szsg> === K18 8 R 9
= © , 25 o —
=B=%g =S | 2 > =
Sna 5 m | L A | =
22 B | “ 1 S
P> 0 m || | | rm
—xz= = — | | '
-2 = m | = N\ —
> = o | | T | O
(=] ]> | | 18 | ><
2 | I1Z '
= | 2 | o
S 3 D
= | E: | O
|| E |
| | :E. l w
|| 15 ! o
| E | |
| = | ~
| | = |
| | | ! N
| I !
DH= 0= ! : | N>
rm wlm= | | :
Sz2LE K <] | =
S3% = | I ' —_
m = % ™M | | |
ook | | | .
m=EC | | —_
wm ull'e] |
<< =gi% | | I : —~
JFC =@ ' | —_
> [ | | | |
[e9] JZ> m ,32 = | —_
— = | | | ~ ,
m_ = | |
[ss N — | »
ekl i | I ! l
o=l | l ! '
ap . | [ ' )
> I I '
= |0 |— | | ! !
=="=m | | ' ot '
> I [ I P * 1 —
— W (@] ]
~m |
-3 y !
Lo 2 |l
s o | |
>< ]
P IR |
|
- [— I
| JJ | Vo
A
[ Liape i 'y 5
I S MEMRENTE T |
.I'. .I
9 Th: :nder;'ieqmd Ir;‘?slmr_‘eviewerdvj aMk::e vespognib#:’yhfwah:nd.esi%r:e
8 (('l)l’l't IGB“.M. quuc;‘ tOﬂ!b: De e ’ requireme 3¢ n
7 S BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
6. . .|l Wellington Jno—Baptiste /, oJreI/E 5591 _ __ _
2 |t (/7 o ALCONA INNISFLON, 13049
4. . . :
3| UPDATE T0 OBC VER 2022 FEB 16-22| RC e InC. 42658 DES I G N aae P
Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ MAY 2016 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
2 | UPDATE TO 0BC VER 2020 FEB 09-21| RC J discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1]ISSUE_FOR CLIENT REVIEW A 0417 RO g o e he mturon ot o eosioton ot e . | t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | RC - 3/16" = 1'-0" 13049-CN-A1 VER 2022 C N 8
no.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\UNITS\CN Notes\13043-CN-A1 VER 2022.dwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 — 1:10 PM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



‘Town of innisfil Certified

2023-05-03 5:55:10 AM jpenfold

=<
—
%)
m
O
|
=] N
=z AWV
e A O - SRt el oy f
o & [X) !
e} . >
o EN g 23
= 1150-1 3 _ . 8"200) R ot
(] = 8 3¢ o MS H
z Q) 5 5=z %8 Fs
= w
- 35 Iy 52 ) 2 8%
a | s ; N : s
=38 o~ 7 S R d
= 35 & g 2 | g &3
~ 228 5 2 2 S 2
| G2 E o
~ 243 . 2L !
-0 % \ 4+—
(7] i -
o0 ~ RS T S
Elo &g PRI
uls NN NN 5"
i (@) IN I = N,
\\///\\9 \\///\\ 3 23 SR 2 =2 g2
R R g dgg %»Z 29
e g °§g 23
« ©O=E 2 2] ge
- g S gEN =
54" MN. o g2<3 z
- S 8: | =%
° :
| s 5

m
>
—
m &
=
o >
~ / e WAV
IS b oa s | 0o 4 r
B, 4 & I = o
8 R > - | . NNNN
= . => | | |
O = 23
° ’|‘15Q 5" 8 (2%9) :g
! (6”) v = T~ E 2
= =33 8. & 526, g2
= S22 o gzx 1k % 32
m Hoo O c =< o cm
: Pdo =22 m @ o CLEAR] 8 so
o o 38 E = 8 g 8=
= L2 K= n| €
= = S < © CLEAR &
= | % e g |
— < =] 7
; 2 L~/
" A
—~ Y
D I:I & ; 4 : La S 4
= 4 :
w 5| e =)
m * <
) e 3 Dozl 2
% J150] JTB Rz 8
» w
™~ ) w(sy) E2 8 8
M o0 2 A
~ o Ofﬁ\ zZ O
D . Q
m x* |2
N o [N
S o P o
m s o % | S
o > §8 ° 3
I . o 35 =
w N 3 = 1 mwv
= | 5 33 R
ol = oA =¥ 2 =) 0]
=3 I T £ gaa2 s £ &8 b
N w> 55 M = = S=Z
> (67 5 0% 2 SR e = &
= |~ 2 ~ g ==-0 3 =
: ~= 2 ST 2 5
o c ge FgEf z =
i =g fa3g
= e 3e
5'=0" MIN.
, =
¥ 7y
fo i ) E N
[ = MEmpENTE D |
| 10051 TEE |
9 Th: :ndemizmd p’gsdfeviewerdd a:»ie:ak::e vespognibzm/' for lIhi»xld_esi?'r:e CONST NOTE
8 Ontoro Bllding Cade to be o Desgner,
7 cantioie BAYVIEW WELLINGTON ]
6. . - Wellington Jno-Bapiste / %W 7 25591 _ __ _
5. | N rome * s ——4 BON project name municipality project no.
1 stration informati ALCONA INNISFIL,ON. 13049
3 [UPDATE T0 OBC VER 2022 FEB 16-22| RC e InC. 42658 n E SI G N aae P
Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ MAY 2016 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
2 | UPDATE TO 0BC VER 2020 FEB 09-21|RC § 4 rep to lhe' Desi'gng befqrg proceeding uilh'll'g work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1[ISSUE_FOR CLIENT REVIEW A 0417 RO g o e he mturon ot o eosioton ot e . | t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | RC - 3/16" = 1"-0" 13049-CN-A1 VER 2022
no.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\UNITS\CN Notes\13043-CN-A1 VER 2022.dwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 — 1:10 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



‘Town of innisfil Certified

2023-05-03 5:55:10 AM jpenfold

10" FOUNDATION 10" CONC
WALL W/ 4" WALL

LEDGE/CHECK FOR o 2
BRICK >
CONTINUOUS =

SILL PLATE

3

—/DOVETAIL ANCHOR .~
SLOTS @ 2'-11"
C/C C/W STANDARD
GALV. MASONRY TIES
@ 8" C/C.

RN
!\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ I \\\\ ‘/‘4> >
‘\\“\\‘\\\‘\H\\H\\mﬂ, 2

(SEE GRADING

\\H‘\:\!w
BRICK VENEER \\&“\ii’ ’
i
PLAN)

WALK-OUT DECK WALL
INTERSECTION—-ELEVATION

NOT TO SCALE

EMBANKMENT

0

- ——10" FOUNDATION

S WAL w &

] LEDGE/CHECK FOR
BRICK

BRICK BONDED TO
CONCRETE. FILL
SPACE BETWEEN
BRICK & CONCRETE
WALL WITH TYPE 'S’
MORTAR

4107

|
é}»
|

WALK-OUT DECK WALL
INTERSECTION—PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

(10" FOUNDATION WALL)

» 10" CONC
10 FOUND/iTION WAL
TOP PLATE WALL W/ 4
OF REAR LEDGE/CHECK FOR 10"
WALL BRICK P
TYPICAL STUD WALL
W/ BRICK VENEER CONTINUOUS 2

CONNECT STUD WALL SILL PLATE

TO CONCRETE WALL
W/ TAPCON SCREWS

\ )I

‘\\\\ NN "//,,,,‘,I

~

II

S\N\S==

]

\

N,
\‘7@,

0

1
/b

I a
X s 9
\\:\ ) 2 S
B 5 2 S5 B
b N \4:\\\\\\:\‘#«‘\_

1
S .
I
i

—DOVETAI ANCHOR
.. sLoTs @ 211"
»". C/C C/W STANDARD

10" FOUNDATION

CONNECT STUD WALL 07

TO CONCRETE WALL _

W/ 1/4"x3-1/4" ;- “———10" FOUNDATION

TAPCON SCREWS @ S e w &

12" ¢/C 1 LEDGE/CHECK FOR
BRICK

WALL MAX 47"
FROM FIN GRADE TO \ -
HASEMENT SLAB °

BRICK BONDED TO
CONCRETE. FILL

BRICK VENEER -~ D‘ L BF'N: Cﬁ% ﬂgi%’;/’g?go”m TIES = = BRICK & CONGRETE
AN S ‘ EMBANKMENT | WALL WITH TYPE S’
cv[/)\LLCONC \lﬂ\l\ E Eg D /D < BASEMENT FLOOR
BSENENT FLOOR—S . | T WALK-0OUT BASEMENT WALL
N e
INTERSECTION—-PLAN
NOT TO SCALE
WALK-0OUT DECK WALL N
INTERSECTION—ELEVATION MAX (107 FOUNDATION WALL)
’ 1
4 -7 BACKFILL
O
(F M %
[ € "W r ranenTe E;G '
I. ) 10051723 |
\ b M 33,3033 . "_-'
K\g'rf.“.'_’.":- Tor o ,?}’/
? 8 e —
3 8 e BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
i R e o el e
41 . ] VA5 Design ne. 42658 SG — -
e semppt et Lt DESION 15, CONSTRUCTON NOTES] ="~
1[ISSUE_FOR CLIENT REVIEW AUG 04-17[RC g;ﬂ;;fg;;r; ;»;c;-;;tfgg,u,;; ':;;‘;“:';g"; ’?,(;ggi;;,g{ ﬁ;",,f;ﬁ'jg, t 416T§3'6"§5(5)Tlf'ﬁz1de.25§3.4782 :Em Y ey 3/1 s"wzsr-o' 13049-CN-A1 vn?ez'g'z"; CN1 O
no.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\UNS\CN Notes\13048-CN-A1 VER 2022.dwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 — 1:10 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




‘Town of innisfil Certified

2023-05-03 5:55:10 AM jpenfold

" 10" CONC
10" FOUNDATION
WALL W/ 47 WALL
TOP PLATE
OF REAR LEDGE/CHECK FOR 10"
WALL BRICK '
TYPICAL STUD WALL Z
W/ BRICK VENEER CONTINUOUS f
Y.
CONNECT sTuD waL oIt PLATE ‘ l :

TO CONCRETE WALL

\ W/ TAPCON SCREWS
%\)\ 6" | X 5 __\g;_
}‘ ﬁ ’} ]) N / b 110" FOUNDATION
11 ; ) INE . CONNECT STUD WALL S WAL/ 4
L H Y > P N
kési@ )4 y ﬁ‘ | gfgg’% ’;Nf:'?f Igfcg/nc SCREWS @
Ny | C/C C/W STANDARD g BRICK_BONDED TO
@@@@@@ A, TSN TS | . CONCRETE. FILL
‘\\:::‘HH“‘H:\\;\"’ ot
\\Q‘\@l\ll\l RS@E,‘ g | L TYPICAL STUD WALL Vormap T e S
SN2 W/ BRICK VENEER
HRICK VENEER Y WALK-=0UT BASEMENT WALL

EMBANKMENT

(SEE GRIDNG INTERSECTION—-PLAN

PLAN

)

WALK=0UT BASEMENT WALL -
INTERSECTION—=ELEVATION (10" FOUNDATION WALL)

NOT TO SCALE

STANDARD EXT. WALL CONSTRUCTION %
AS PER UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS i
|
FIN. GROUNDFLOOR :
N I\ WEEP HOLES 028" | STANDARD EXT. WALL CONSTRUCTION
: FLOOR JOISTS : | :X ﬂ?rﬂ?'o"&)ﬁf' @ § : AS PER UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS
SEE PLAN 4 FIN. GROUND FLOOR
s ( ) S I /N ” & CONTNOUS FLASHING £| & |
I — S =1 I ) I\
L g | FLOOR JOISTS | It
i z | (SE PN | IA
: | | Il
> 4] E ' = = '% = KNEE WALL
vV = I
& g 3 | — 2X6"(38mmX140mm)
BRICK BONDED FOUNDATION WALL = 58 | ~ ) WoOD STUDS. © 12°(300mm)
(153 5 (153 5 4 z I WEEP HOLES @ 2’8"
UNFIN. BASEMENT 1{130mm m) 4 2| =z : (800mm)O.C. HORIZONTAL
. £l & <) & CONTINOUS FLASHING
1/2" BRIK PROKECTON 2 5| & UNFIN. BASEMENT ! CONT. WATERPROOF DRANAGE z
T SUUR MGh L 1 : W e, £
" - ag & i = E WALL (20MPg @
F203 (5 352) Mol SL0H Gk "8 = E Ko 5, 36340 oL, G GHOE LT M e
DAMPPROOF BETWEEN FDTN WALL & FIN. GRADE| gm R&gﬁb é?s:a éfv"ZQ g?NVEwZRfD; : 4 = FIN. GRADE E
INSULATION W/ BUILDING PAPER Y 4 g 8
L. ///i\\///i\\//%\/ INSULATION W/ BUILDING PAPER | o wle R /2" BRICK PROJECTION
4 KRR | Somm) | (@54mm) ALK
A L A ES
/\\ I\{/ g
CONT. WATERPROOF DRAINAGE 4 [ £
LAYER, BITUMEN DAMPPROOFING — { < El =
10°(250mm) POURED FDTN N 16 T 1 G.A el =
o _ A = . I =
WALL (20MPa) (Z54om) (254mm) -
5
w2 a9 w|Z . g
. N
| R /0 BSMT. SIAB | \ 2 T/0 BSNT. SUAB
< . m < oW °
= 4 = £(100mm) WEEPING TILE = = £(100mm) WEEPING TILE
- IN 6°(150mm) CRUSHED % IN 6"(150mm) CRUSHED
5 110 M"L (480mm) ST SURRUND, t 1"-10" MIN_(480mm) 4 S SRR
4 <

m WALL SECTION FOR GRADE TO FIN. @ WALL SECTION FOR GRADE TO BASEMENT
FLOOR MORE THAN 4°7” (1400mm) SLAB 4°7”(1400mm)
W HEIGHT DIFFERENCE W MAX. HEIGHT DIFFERENCE

9 Th: :nder;'ieqmd Ir;ft;s(mr_‘eviewert:d aMk::e vespognib#:’yufwah:nd_esi%r:e
8 Ot i Gate 1o 1 8 Do T BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
7 qualfication information / _
6. . - Wellington Jno-Bapiste / %W 7 25591 _ __ _
2 - [ o ALCONA INNISFIL,ON. 13049
; LIPDATE TO OBC VER 2022 FEB 1'6—22 l“\;C Y23 Design Jnc 22658 nEs N date — draving no.
— Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ MAY 2016 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
2 | UPDATE TO OBC VER 2020 FEB 09-21| RC } discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drown by checked by scale Tle name
1[ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW A 0417 RO g o e e mturon ot o coreioton ot the oy, | t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | RC - 3/16" = 1'-0" 13049-CN-A1 VER 2022
no.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2013\13049.BW\UNS\CN Notes\13048-CN-A1 VER 2022.dwg — Thu — Mar 23 2023 — 1:10 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



‘Town of innisfil Certified

2023-05-03 5:55:10 AM jpenfold

JOIST OR
HEADER
(TYP.)

ﬂ 1-6" ki 16'-0" MAX OR AS SPECIFIED BY ENGINEER 4ﬂ % F 10"

a

P

-4- &

=%

L g

i, ¥

B
-

r 6" MIN.

N

TOP OF GRADE

7 o

§/ \/ \/ \/ e

/>/>/>//
/

/\\/
s b‘b R
-‘ﬁ’Fb*-#L:

*/@/

STAIR OPENING

\ 10Mx20"LG. VERTICAL BARS@24"o/c

\ 4-15M @6"olc JL\ ,

HEADER BEYOND

10Mx20"LG. VERTICAL

%

15M VERTICAL FULL

HEIGHT OF FNDN WALL (TYP.)

PLAN VIEW

@24 dlc

4-15M HORIZONTAL BARS

" |
<1
L
1
1 @6"o/c EXTENDED
¥ 18" BEYOND SUPPORT
MAX.  8-6" ¥ EACH SIDE
MAX. 10" —=—{-. |
o I\ BASEMENT
: i’\ 2-15M VERTICAL EACH
; SIDE OF UNSUPPORTED
S AREA (EXTEND TO TOP
s OF FNDN WALL)
- +]| TOP OF SLAB
22'x6" THICK CONC FTG. =
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ON PLAN

NOTE:

-t

1\ LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED WALL

\Sy SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0"

CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.
CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

AT 28 DAYS TO BE 20 MPa. MIN.

REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400.

/2A\ STAIR HEADER @ EXTERIOR WALL

SCALE: 1" = 10"

-

—= ~— 512"
UPPERWALL —=F ™, e
SIMPSONAd4 U;:AEPZSNAL Al:M 7
ANGLE TOP&BOTTOM | — 2x6 BOTTOM PLATE ANGLE TOP&BOTTOM |
ciw 8-No. 8x2" SCREWS / o A BN, B SCREWS |_— 2x4 BOTTOM PLATE
,,,,,, | 3130 12 L A
ﬁ L.-. | V il f (ss[ﬁlg En%ﬁii EACH f ! L STARNEADER
- STAIR HEADER.
9 1/2" JOIST DEPTH + il PLYW/ 3ROWSOFPL4OO . | v L GLUE AND NAIL EACH
| v TP SUBFLOOR ADHESIVE F—Jifl]  PLYw 3ROWS OF PL4o
& 3 1/2" NAILS@8"0/c ¢ — SUBFLOOR ADHESIVE
D & 3 1/2" NAILS@8"0/c
LVL HEADER BEYOND 2.9%6 /
- LVL HEADER BEYOND ~
TOP PLATE T 2:2x4
LOWER WALL ——= LOWERWALL ——=t TOP PLATE

/2B STAIR HEADER @ PARTY WALL

\Sy SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

Scale:
AS NOTED

Date:

Drawn:

Checked:

Fmgmeer s Seo\

M. E PARENTE

'ﬂ Y
E
| 1005172 |

hoooh e .
B
\_I I-'I E OF |_"M

Project:

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON HOMES - ALCONA REAR LANE TOWNS
INNISFIL, ONTARIO

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR SINGLES

Project No.:

Drawing No.:

S1




‘Town of innisfil Certified
2023-05-03 5:55:10 AM jpenfold

] SOLID RIM BOARD . SOLID RIM BOARD
1 ) / _ 81 i 4 / e
JOIST DEPTH JOIST DEPTH
SIMPSON "/ SIMPSON T y
LUS28 — LUS28 =
HANGERS —— = [} HANGERS ———=| f¥
2x8 P.T. i L .
DECKJOISTS — = /7] 28 P T K S AN 4‘/ |
UN.O.ON PLAN 2x8 P.T. LEDGER |
2X8 P.T- MR Y fHX 2.m BL C,W 1/2ug BOLTS 1) —£-+ ::471‘
5’?3-' 53{'3% /| B BETWEEN @1 OLIJCNTg %IM PLAN s 6" THICK
U.N.O. ON PLAN g;g"hfnc’wpzég;ﬁ 2-2x8 P.T. LEDGER ——1 CONC. SHELF
2-2x8 P.T. LEDGER LS clw 1/2"@X12" LONG a ON 10" FNDN
clw 1/2"@ BOLTS HILTI ADHESIVE WALL
@ 16" oic ANCHORS @ 16" olc
/1A DECK FASTEN DETAIL /1B"\ DECK FASTEN DETAIL
S2 / SCALE: 1"= 10" S2 / SCALE: 1" = 10"
NOTE: 1. WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT < 4'-7*, PROVIDE 2x8 @ 16" o/c KNEEWALL ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
2. WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT > 4'-7*, PROVIDE 6" CONC SHELF FOR BRICK VENEER ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
3. FOOTING TO BE 22°x6" THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
& Lo FoR W12
" " LON w
g)LLo?j‘gx;gR W @ > 10" LONG FOR W14
- _, 7" LONG FORW10 /E ‘g{m
T (4) /4@
8" TO10" — A325 BOLTS 12" TO 14" _L % gﬂ (6) 3/40
DEEP BEAM DEEP BEAM A325 BOLTS
g i
o
TYP

14 |7

: 14 | 2
NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W8x40 (W200x59) BEAM MAX

AND W10x39 (W250x58) BEAM MAX. NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W12x58 (W310x86) BEAM MAX
AND W14x48 (W360x72) BEAM MAX.

/ 2"\ STEEL BEAM CONNECTION DETAIL
SZ SCALE: 1-1/2"=1'-0"

— 15M AT CENTRE OF 9 GA BLOCK-LOK
FULLY GROUTED CELL JOINT REINFORCEMENT
EVERY SECOND COURSE

/"3 PLAN OF FIREWALL @ 2-STOREY CONDITION
S2 / SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

NOTES:

1. REINFORCING STEEL TO CONFORM TO CSA G30.18, GRADE 400.

2. GROUT TO HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20 MPa AT 28 DAYS WITH 10" SLUMP.
MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE = 3/8".

3. LAP VERTICAL BARS 30" AT ANY SPLICES.

Scale: Fngineers Seal Project:
ASNOTED T BAYVIEW WELLINGTON HOMES - ALCONA REAR LANE TOWNS

Dat 4 INNISFIL, ONTARIO

ate: M-

[5 mrrnenre | TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETALS FOR SINGLES
Wwos TR f
Drawn: |Checked: ,.:% weman J 4| Project No.: Drawing No.:
e gt 82




‘Town of innisfil Certified
2023-05-03 5:55:11 AM jpenfold

8x8 FIBREGLASS COLUMN o
L BY ROMAN COLUMNS w/ 1/2" —— 14—
THICK HDPE TOP LOADING
PLATE, ANCHORED TO CONC CAP ? — o
PRECAST (SEE SUPPLIER'S INSTRUCTION) e
CONC. CAP o
DRILLED & EPOXIED 15M INTO 14 e
/ SOLID CONC PIER w/ HILTI HIT AR
HY-200 ADHESIVE
\
L 9"
g & POUR CONC.
INTO CAVITY, AFTER
% | REBARS ARE SET. /1B TOP VIEW @ MASONRY PIER
REFER TO \83/ ScALE:34"= 10"
ELEVATION .
FOR PIER HEIGHT ) 4-15M BARS, DRILLED
B / & EPOXIED INTO
/ CONC. FNDN w/
! y HILTI HIT HY-200 ADHESIVE
b 1 +
>
/ NOTE:
CONC SLAB {
AS PER PLAN 1. CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
\ CODE, 2012.
CONG. FNDN 2. CONCRETE TO HAVE A 28 DAY MIN.

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20 MPa.
3. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400.

(1A, _FRONT PORCH COLUMN DETAIL 4. PROVIDE 2" GLEAR COVER FOR REBARS.
\83 / SCALE:34"= 10"

Scale: ng'neers Seal: Project:
AS NOTED /;ﬁ_n_}"—:\.p{\ BAYVIEW WELLINGTON HOMES - ALCONA REAR LANE TOWNS
—— L
eta e INNISFIL, ONTARIO
Date: [ & h-.w‘.'l.w.ﬂ\f'-ﬁ%\'-
|' S wreeneE B TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETALS FOR SINGLES
| 100517EE3 |
Drawn: Checked: L ", v 23,63 Aot Project No.: Drawing No.:
e Ay
Nmgor 83




